
High-speed 1-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine 
i\li~-*ti;t-,,- □ o/? ~ y:., 

MO-6704S-OE4 
High-speed 2-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine 
iili~=*ti;t-,,-c o/? ~ y:., 
MO-6714S-BE6 
High-speed Safety Stitch Industrial Sewing Machine 
iili ~ :li: 1E'. m ~ y :., 
MO-6716S-DE4 

PARTS LIST 

29355401 
No.1329-04 





1. Explanation of codes 

1) '* · mark .......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book. 

As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change". 

2) ·01" .................. refer to "Note· explanation at bottom of page. 

2. Codes on the "Qty" column 

• Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

• "0.1" and "2.5" indklate the length (In meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that tile corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures in<:lklate assembly parts. 

I {- o/ 1J A I-;:'ftl ffl I;:~ l, 1:' 
1. " lil::ie" lli<1.liels-!l!ilil 

1) "*" Ell ........... Jltr(§J©11-;, ;/,;, {J !::lt~ l, 1'. ~(§]llfll!~ :ntc!!llilH::i<l!I: t.. '1c 't. 

lil:J!l'll1H1" ~ll!'iliffl. 1J A t," 'i:~Jffl t..1'. < f;:',!; •'• 
2) "01" ............... ""-,11'<1.l" lil::ie" <1.l!l!ilil'i:~Jffl l, C: ( t.:.l!i 1,,, 

2. li!!lll:"1!l©li!!'!'~. 1lllli!!Hlll,, 0.1. 2.51'!'<1.ll&fill.I:t. :llt~ (Ji!.ili;<-H~) 'i:JH,il''t. 

3. li!!:flill<1.l ( J l;t. fflllll,il,'i:mlil/:t-1'.t.'ii'>':fllll/il.,"!:;t\ii'>.'.:c:'i:8:l!l'cl,;;'j", 

4. 15';:i; t,""-Y© - - - - - ,il/,l;t, iilll/iii1i:"!:;1;'5.'.:c:'i:;i;l!ltt..;;-t, 



CONTENTS 

Is {X 

l, MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) 

~il/11\!li,1\ ( I ) 

................. 1 

2, MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) .... , .. , , . , .... , ........... , .... , , .. , .... , .... 3 

~!<111,l{,\\ ( 2 ) 

3. CRA!'HIBHAFT COJvIPONENTS . .. .. . . .. .. .. . .. .. . . . . .. , , ... , .. , .................. , . , , , .... 5 

.'t+i!Jfl!!~ 

4.NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS .. , .... , ..... , ......... , ............ , ............ 7 

~ l'l!:!IVJililb ll!lf,\\ 

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) ........... , , , ... , ............... , , ... , , , ..... , , , .... 9 

,lg I) ll!l/,l\ ( l ) 

6.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) .............. , .. ,, .............................. , .. 11 

;i!& 1) ll!l/,l\ ( 2 ) 

7. UPPER&LO'i'lERLOOPERCOMPONENTS, ........ ,.,,., .. ,,,, ............ , .............. 13 

J:1v-1~, l"Jv-1~M/liic 

S. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS {FORM0-6716S) ........................ , .. , , .. , , , , , ..... 15 

=lill!Jv-1~fJ!liii\(M0-6716SJ!l) 

9.PRESSERFOOT COMPONENTS (1) .......... , . , ........................... , ..... , ........ 16 

:fll! ~ !i. M /,l\ ( I ) 

10.PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2) ........... , , ....................................... , .. 17 

1'P ~ ii. flllf,\\ ( 2 ) 

11.THREADTENSION COMPONENTS . , , .... , .. , ........................ , ................... 19 

~ lll!r il!l-i;i 

12. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS ........................................ , .............. , ... 21 

l" ;,( 7. !l!li,1\ 

13. UPPER Kl'HFE COMPONENTS ....... , .... , , ..... , , , ....................... , , .... , ........ 23 

J: ;,( 7. Miii\ 

14. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR SH) ........ , , , , , .... , .............. 24 

M Ii' !ll'li/i l1i: ll!l1l1\ ( S H Ill l 

15. LUBRICATION MECHAl'l"ISM COMPONENTS ............................. , ................ 25 

~lmillHl lffi «I 

16. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ...................... , , ..................... 27 

.rlL J: ~ -r- :t 1v!fflf,\\ 

17.FULLY-SUNKENTYPETABLECOMPONENTS .. , .. , ... , ........... , , , , ,, .,, ............. 28 

i:tt~-r-7'Jvll!li,1\ 

18.STAND COMPONENTS (Z · T) ... ,,,,,.,, .... , ......... ,,,.,,.,,, ... , ...................... 29 

!Wll!li,1\ (Z , T) 



,isTE.~~ll!!i'l\(MO-6704S,MO-6714Sffll 

20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (M0-6704S,M0-6714S SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) ......... 33 

,is :;t;l/1 ~ ll!lifi (M O-6704S,M O -6 714 'ltlltl ict:it 1.'li.lli) 

21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR M0-67168) .......... , ..... , , .................. , , .. 35 

* :;r'ii;~ ll!!ifi(M O-6716S /!l) 

22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (M0-6716S SPECIAL ORDER PARTS). . . . . . .............. 37 

* Tl. ;Iii ll1 00 iliHMO-6716S fc'rn!J i1:itll!l o'l, l 

23. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS ............................... , .................. 39 

tit Jltli1:it ll!l £ fj§ffl 

24.ACCESSORJESPARTS COMPONENTS ........................................... , ........ 41 

ff.~.lMJ!lifi 

25. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ....... , ............ , ...... , ....................... 42 

ill:Jl!!:ffl¥1,l •J 7- " 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ........................................................... 43 

~ill 



1. MISCELLAilfEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) 
91,;!t,;fffl~ ( l ) 



I 04 131-04005 CLOTH WASTE COVER i1n:1w- I 
2 02 131-04203 CLOTH WASTE COVER iJJn: t,.· - I 
3 131-02405 GROTH WASTE COVER STOPPER vn: t,.· -,h,.. - I 
4 SS-2090520-SL SCREW 9/64-40 !?5 ,~J7;j;o/' 9/64-40 La5 I 
5 NS-6090310-SN NUT 9/64-40 01/i~f,~ 9/64-40 I 
6 SS-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ,JiJ' 9/64-40 L=6 2 
7 132-00704 FEED MECHANISI! COVER t/197:!l I 
8 132-00803 FEED l!ECHANISI! COVER GASKET t/197:Stl>· ,t:- l 
9 S11-4040855-SP SCREW 7'-' *"' 4 

10 SM-1040801-SC SCREW 1!4XO. 7 1=8 j7:1iJ· M4X0.7 1=8 I 
ll 123-42101 CLOTH BASE SI DE COVER .,.JI! .. 13:J/Jr.' - I 
12 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 T"' i;· 3/16-28 L=6 2 
13 131-03809 CLOTH BASE COVER '9-J'J.' {/JJI' - I 
14 SS-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=JO t~• i,• 9/64-40 L=!O 2 
15 131-00904 LOOPER COVER )1-11· -/J/'." - I 
16 131-00805 LOOPER COVER BRACKET )\-!>· -1111· -'J'1'J.· 1 I 
17 S!l-4041055-SP SCREW M4 L=lO t~• i,· 114 L= IO 3 
18 131-01209 LOOPER COVER SPRING )\-1'· -/Jr."_,..* 1 
19 131-01407 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PL.~TE )I-/\· -'fir,• -tt:c{~ 1 
20 SS-7090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 v)lt7io/· 9/64-40 1=4.5 I 
21 131-01001 LOOPER COVER GUIDE PLATE )l-1>•-11r,•-11·1}'1'J. I 
22 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ,Jlt7iy• 9/64-40 L=6 I 
23 SS-8ll0410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 }j17• 11/64-40 1=3.5 I 
24 SS-8110410-TP SCREW ll/64-40 L= 3.5 }~t,· 11/64-40 1=3.5 I 
25 OJ 131-01506 CLOTH WASTE COVER , LEFT JH7:' J/1" -t:S!' 9 I 
26 02 131-01605 CLOTH WASTE COVER, LEFT 'j,J'JJ: tJr,• -t')' 9 I 
27 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 ,ilt7;j;o/' 11/64-40 L= 5 2 
28 * 131-01704 CLOTH BASE SWITCH-TYPE STOPPER '9-J!;' 1'111•1J.}1r.· - l 
29 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ,ilt7;j;o/' 11/64-40 L0 7 2 
30 131-01303 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING !1,-r,' -j}l\' -;tjl~r,· * I 
31 Sll-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 t~· :J;/;o/" 114 L=6 l 
32 131-01803 GROTH BASE SUPPORT PLATE Y,J'J.' {jljlI{;;I l 
33 SS-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 ,/lt7i;· 9/64-40 L=13.5 1 
34 131-03650 CLOTH BASE CMPL. Y,J')' 1'71:1' 'J [ 

35 131-02058 CLOTH BASE AS!!. Y,Jt;' { ,~ (I) 
36 l31-0J902 CLOTH BASE ECCENTRIC BUSHING 'J.Jj! {~'Jo/':IT :17.:t. (I) 

37 WZ-0420350-KP DISC SPRING j7r,•i (I) 
38 131-72903 CLOTH BASE HINGE SHAFT COLLAR Y.J'J.' 1t~r r 1117- (I) 
39 S!l-8040302-TP SETSCREW ~1i,· (I) 
40 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTl ON SEAL it'7il'fi'J1o/-1(16) I 
41 132-01504 ADJUSTING HOLE COVER f3'Jt'7t7'J I 
42 l32-01603 ADJUSTING HOLE COVER GASKET f;'Jt'7t7'J/\. 1!fY l 
43 SM-4040855-SP SCREW :r'-· *"' 4 
44 131-04302 CLOTH llASE COVER RUBBER PLUG '1-1~·{~1>'-t"'JJ;,:1· A I 
45 131-02207 CLOTH BASE SWITCH-TYPE SPRING jJIJ.· 1H"1/\' t I 
46 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 n,:IJ?t,~ ! l/64-40 l 
47 SS-6111440-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l4.0 t5to/' 11/64-40 !?14 I 
48 03 132-40007 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT A I-/\• -/Jr," -tYo/" ;' 'IA l 
49 03 132-40106 LOOPER COVER HINGE S!Llu'T ll ~-r,·-t,.·-t;,o/"o/''Jll I 
50 03 132-40205 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT C ~-,,· -11"· -tYr r Jc I 
51 05 131-04104 CLOTH WASTE COVER jJ/;X· /11'. - I 

NOTE (1:U~) 01 .... FOR M0-6704S,M0-6714S M0-6704S,M0-6714S/!l 
02 .... FOR M0-6716S M0-6716S/!l 
03 .... SELECTIVE PARTS ilUR !lll 8b 
04 .... FOR M0-6704S,M0-67J4S M0-6704S,M0-6714Sffl 

(EXCEPT TYPE SH) (SHf±!ilH:l\'li <) 
05 .... FOR M0-6704S,M0-6714S M0-6704S,M0-6714S}ll 

(FOR TYPE SH) (SHf.t1,J\O)iJ.) 

-2-



2. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) 
?'}~ I}!)~ ( 2 ) 

~ 
46 

37 

h 42 

2 

~
10 401 ~ 

~11 v~ 
o I 

43 

9 
44 

23 



1 l3Z-00209 SIDE COVER Y?-J.Yjf1•.-- l 
2 132-00308 SIDE COVER GASKET 'i/1'/.Yj)J\· -J\· t'l'Y I 
3 SM-4040855-SP SCREW f•· ir 3 
4 SN-1040801-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 1=8 t'/3,1':l" M4XO. 7 1=8 l 
5 132-00506 UPPER COVER f/9-J/1'' - l 
6 132-00605 UPPER COVER GASKET 99·Jw -J\· 1'\'Y I 
7 S!!-4051255-SP SCREW 115 1=12. t~· tr 11s 1=12 5 
8 229-24708 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77· 7';'}" I 
9 131-70006 RUBBER RING 09y,7· 1 

10 131·04500 OIL DRAIN SCREW 11~fl.-'JJ11>1:1.'f.r I 
11 131-70204 RUBBER RING 09Y?' l 
12 132-01009 COOLING FAN PLATE Hi\'t?77Y1 ?I l 
13 SM-1040801-SC SCREW !!4X0.7 L=8 t'i3t,· !!4X0.7 1=8 1 
14 S!!-4040855-SP SCREW t»: i,· 2 
15 04 132-01454 BELT COVER ASM , •• ~}:IJ~· -(?~) I 
16 132-01405 BELT COVER ,: l~:IJJ\• - (I) 
17 C!!-3002000-Al CAUTION LABEL(l6) '1'\':I-'<f:i.91'-!1(16) (I) 
18 SS-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=12 t~•i,• 15/64-28 L=l2 3 
19 131-02553 0 IL RESERVOIR AS!I. 77' ;JJ.· '19:7~ 1 
20 131-02504 OIL RESERVOIR n· 51;· "' (1) 
21 131-70105 RUIJBER RING Qyy:7• (!) 
22 131-71004 DRAIN SCREW M:1.t-~· (l) 
23 131-02603 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET lT "l!/.. ,y"· 1!\:;1 l 
24 131-03908 SCREW STUD '1':i.9t' ~} 4 
25 WP-0751576-SD WASHER 7.5X19Xl.5 t5t· if 1- 7. 5X19Xl. 5 4 
26 WS-0822010-KP SPRING WASHER 8.2X15X2 A·*t·:IJ• * 8.2Xl5X2 4 
27 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 P1:/J?f1~ 9/32-28 4 
28 132-01108 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET #:i· j]J\' -!/.' ,( l 
29 131-04807 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET COLLAR ~;j;:i• -JJJ\· -:;· {jJ',- 1 
30 WZ-0850302-KO WAVED WASHER 8.5Xl2.5X0.3 7~1·:1?t•~•t 8,5Xl2.5X0.3 l 
31 SS-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L;7 ~7,i;· 11/64-40 L;7 1 
32 02 132-01306 SAFETY PLATE #J'j]J\'- l 
33 01 132-01207 SAFETY PLATE llt:l' :II~• - I 
34 SS-7090611-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=6. l '1lt'ii,• 9/64-40 L=6.I 2 
35 132-04003 SAFETY PLATE BUSH lliJ· j}rc -T ''" I 
36 CM-3002001-Bl SAFETY LABEL 12 7Yt' Y;i~ • Jl,12 l 
37 229-01805 GROUND MARK r '!;1}• v-? l 
38 131-02900 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE -(}~f(:l!· {) 2 
39 107-53309 WINDOW PLATE RUBBER PLUG v}· 1:1?,)lt) l 
40 SK-3412001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4. I L=20 :/J,H.11t· A 2 
41 01 TA-1871602-RO RUBBER PLUG rttY D=IS. 7 L=l6 1 
42 TA-2050805-RO RUB&ER PLUG r-J.t;, D;2Q. 5 L=8 I 
43 131-60700 BELT COVER (ll) ~· l~t11• - (B) 1 
44 *03 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE v-:7 :;~· JI, S I 
45 *04 400-37392 BELT COVER C ~• ~}://A' -C I 
46 *04 400-40065 VIBRATION PROOF RUBBER j;' 9;:,3• J. 1 

NOTE (/:ti/a) 01 •... FOR M0-6704S,!!0-6714S M0-6704S,M0-6714Sffl 
02 .... FOR M0-6716S M0-6716Sffl 
03 ..•. FOR JE,TURKEY JE, ~!13ffl 
04 .... VARIOUS NOS. FOR DESTINATIONS f:l: liil Ill! r:: J:. ij JI t.t 7,, 

-4-



3. CRANKSHAFT CO 
:tf!IJ[l!l{,11 MPONENTS 

26 

45 

~-48 

i- _--7 

I l 

47 

~ 
,43 

I I 

l 4 4 ~ ! 48~ _L 
1-28 ~ I I ,, ✓ I ___ _j ,,,..,,.,, 3-© 

I .,, ✓ I 
I i l (//// 2 ,· -""'"' 
I 29 I I .,,.,, I I ,1--<'V' ,,,,, 
---- 19 I ,,,,,, / / 

0 

20 

7 

18 

1 1 

> 
1 0 



! 4UU·::!J::!Jo MAIN Sl!Af"l' ASM. ho/' IJ?f$. 1 
2 400-23234 MAIN SH.\FT (300) 'J :,}/' !J (1) 
3 SS-5080212-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L;2 ". {:,,· ir (5) 
4 131-07602 HANDWHEE (A) /\J.' s.!J' Jl,,(A) l 
5 SS-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L;I0.5 }tio/• 15/64-28 L;J0.5 2 
6 131-07800 THRUST COLLAR A7A}'77 l 
7 SM-4050855-SP SCREW M5 L;8 t~· :;;· M5 L=S 3 
8 131-08402 COOLING FAN H'i't!l77Y 1 
9 131-08501 CR.'\.NKSHFT OIL Sl!lELD o/ ,.,. !117' 7!;'9 1 

10 131-07701 HANDWHEEL /\J." ~!r 11'1 I 
ll SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l8 ,nnr 11/64-40 L=IB 3 
12 SS-9681610-TP SCREW 9/32-28 1=16 !11:!r,ri· ~, 9/32-28 1=16 
13 WP-0764016-SP WASHER t'it· b" i 76X20X4 
14 131-70303 RUBBER RING 09'17' 
15 WZ-2640310-Kll WAVED WASHER 26.4X33. 9X3.5 t~»-~t•»•t26.4X33.9X3.5 1 
16 Bl211-804-000 BALL BEARING B o/J.o/"? i· -JI~· 79'1?' l! I 
17 Bl212-704-000 BEARING RETA! NER t· -11~· ]Y'!j' ~;1'7 l 
18 Bl2ll-804-000 BALL BEARING B o/1)"? i·-11 .. ·79y7• B I 
19 132-05406 CRANKSl!AFT BUSHING C CJl~JI 1 
20 131-04906 OIL ADJUSTING BAR J.93')f3')ttlt"'J 1 
21 01 Bl215-804·000 BALL BEAR I NG D o/:i.o/'? :i' -JI~· 79'111. D l 
22 02 SB-1100003-00 BALL BEARI~G i· -JI ... 79'i!J' l 
23 01 131-08006 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DJl~JI I 
24 02 131-08105 CRANKS!L~FT BUSHING D D;l~JI I 
25 131-08204 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING GASKET DJl:51/fA" o/'fY l 
26 SM-4040855-SP SCREW :; .. · :i.,· 3 
27 131-08303 BEARING HOLDING PLATE ~· 79Y?" 1/7,,'; 1 
28 121-09153 CONNECT ING ROD ASM. /\9111-' IJ u,~· n 1 
29 SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L~18 ,A-t-,;<r 11/64-40 L=IB (2) 
30 121-22362 UPPER LOOPER ROD ASM. !ITJ!,,·/\· -~x9'r' (?~) I 
31 SS-7111810·1P SCREW 11/64-40 L;J8 ,!,,t:i~:r ll/64-40 L=i8 (2) 
32 SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=14 ,A.t-,*Y 11/64-40 L=14 (2) 
33 Sl!-6061202-TP SCREW 116 L; 12 U7h1l7ft" fl,} M6 L:12 (1) 
34 01 121-23360 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM. , A ,:;JI-A"-~,1/r" A(?~) I 
35 SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l8 ,kt}iJ· 11/64-40 1=18 (2) 
36 SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L;14 'Vl,t}*o/' 11/64-40 L=l4 (2) 
37 Sll-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=l2 D7h1l7tt• !,,), 116 L;J2 ( I) 
38 02 121-20150 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASI!. , ll y;J-~• -1,?r" B ?~ 1 
39 SS-7111810-TP SCREW ll/64·40 L=l8 ,Jlt}t.J• 11/64-40 L=l8 (2) 
40 SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l4 ,!1,t7t.J' 11/64·40 L=l4 (2) 
41 400-17824 LOOPER LOD STOPPER l-A· -n,v 7H' ~ 4 
42 SS-6081210-TP SCREW l/8-44 L=l2 t-,*y• 1/8·44 L=12 2 
43 121-32155 KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASM. ,:,:c ~~u,v n I 
44 SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l8 ,J1,t7iy• ll/64-40 L=l8 (2) 
45 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 ,!1,t'iio/' 11/64-40 L~7. 8 I 
46 SS-7110840·SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7. 8 ,!1,tjt.J' 11/64-40 L=7.8 1 
47 400-17714 BALANCER A' '7YJ- l 
48 400-35711 OIL WICK 193gfavt11,~ I 

NOTE OEiicl 01 .... FOR M0-6704S,M0-6714S M0-6704S,M0-6714Sffl 
02 .... FOR M0·67!6S ll0-67!6S)ll 

FOR NO. 28, 30, 34, 38, 43, ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED 
N0.28,30,34,38,431i, 1!')11'®;,,.0)it;t(:i,: IJ acT, 



4.NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT ftll!i:Jlillifilll!W~ COMPONENTS 

€f(20 

19 

f 34 
37 

I 43 ,,..,, _____ _..,,,.,,,. 

33 

fJ ~ • 

I 
I 
I 

45 I 
I 

,,.) 
,,/ 

40 

w 

. ff' 
35 36 



' 1.Jl-lV.J.JIJ J:J'..,C!J rutu1 . .r.v litu'\.!lli. a.:i!ft. }\;/'.//" 'J l"j,'{'j,J'J'l'.I'/:;. l 
2 131-10507 NEEDLE DRIVING BRANCH CRANK >9?r. fJ7iYM'7Y? (l) 
3 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 Ls l 4 n,bnti;· M6 1=14 (I) 
4 131-10606 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT M?r''W? I 
5 131-10!01 BUSHING, REAR A9?,' 97' ?'Jl'D~~i I 
6 132-0:}35~ NEEDLE DRlV!!iG AIDA AS.i. M1W 99:r' ?~ I 
1 132-09804 NEl:DLE DRIVING AR!! J\9'.lt-· 99::;· ( l) 
8 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 Ls l 4 n,j?7f*'' M61=14 ( l) 
9 07 132-09101 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN A >9?1-' ;)'J;i't' YA 2 

10 07 132-09200 NEl:DLE DRIVING ARM PIN B >9?,• 'J'J'f' t• 1/B 2 
II 07 132-09309 NEEDLt, DRIVING ARM PINC M?F' ?!h' i::" ✓C 2 
12 07 132-09408 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN A >9W 'Jt· YA I 
13 07 132-09507 NEEDLE DRlVlNG PIN B >9W iJt• YB I 
14 07 132-09606 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN C ,vw t;t· ,c 1 
15 131-10002 BUSH! NG. REAR •JW'JrnxMi I 
rn 132-08350 NEEDLE ROD (AJ ASM. "9;,' ?(A)7, l 
17 132-08103 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK WASHER >J~,· M>~t· fr' t 2 
18 EA-9500BO!-OO CA.llLE BAND 11t:;o• ,;· l 
19 132-09705 NEEDLE ROD BUSH! NG, UPPER ,9;· ~~9M~ l 
20 132-07808 NEEDLE ROD BUSH! NG CAP SCR!':W >9l;' ~~9;,M,~17' ;,· I 
21 131-l0259 NEEDLE CLAMP ROLD£R ASM. A9F' 5t?t 47~ I 
22 131-10200 NEEDLE Cl.AMP HOLDER ,w ~,-~ {l) 
23 SS-6080720-SP SCREW 1/8·44 C"7 t,;,· 1/8-44 L=7 (l} 
24 01 131-10705 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE A •Hl-:ttI{l-7>t{A l 
25 02 131-10804 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE B -'HfOX{J-7:;t{B I 
it.i 131-10903 NUDLE lHRE.A] PRESSER SPRING M{F,ifl:1'' :i; I 
27 131-llOOO NEEDLE THRWJ PRESSER PLATE A >Hritx{,A 1 
28 03 132-06606 NEEDLE THRWJ GUlOE >Hr7YJ{ l 
29 04 132-08905 T!IREA]) GUlDE, 2-NEEDLE c;,,· 9>H,7YN I 
30 !32·08707 NEEDLE THREAD GU IDE BASE Mif7YH~{ l 
31 02 f31- l1109 IHRW GulDE. CHAIN LOOPER ,::;,' i?:6:t1'91H ✓N I 
32 SM-4040855-SP SCREW ,,.,w 2 
33 SS·4tl0515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 t,· i,· 11/64-40 L=5 I 
34 05 131-11208 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER J\1'{~7;11;:· y 1 
35 04 131-11307 TAKE-UP LEVER , 2-NEEDLE c;w 9>'1r'1!1t' 1/ I 
36 02 ISI-11406 I.AKE-UP LEVER ., CHAIN LOOP =,· i?b~~Y1FrYE'~ I 
37 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7t)· 9/64-40 L=6 2 
38 03 131-11505 NEEDLE THRWJ BALANCE GUlOE >9{1-rYt· ;;,· ff I 
39 04 131-!1604 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE , 2-NEEDLE a;;,· Y>Y1H!lt' ;;,· ,;· I 
40 02 131-11703 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE,Cl!AIN LOOP =r ,~;,;,y,,,,t· ,:1· w l 
4! SM-4040855-SP SCREW ti\.· :+J' I 
42 132-08459 ONCE THROUGH OIL PIPE ASX, ,9;,:,9,~,· 1r ?s l 
43 132-08509 ONCE THROUGH OIL COVER ,9;0,i,,Jw - (l) 
44 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK 1,-:,, (0.9) 
45 236·30007 TUBE fa-T (0.39) 
46 132-44009 ONCE IHROUGH OIL PIPE BOMHNG MJlY9.:z9J\4 1T 7' 15'1 (I) 
47 132-08608 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT A9j!,i:},;t~7:.t::Jt,J,. (I) 
48 131-42609 PIPE CLAMP •• 17' I-'~ (1) 
49 07 131-22007 FEED BR&~CH CRANK PIN A t?97~9?,Y?t'>A I 
50 07 131·22106 FEED BR&~CH CRANK PIN B i?Y7~1~?5Y?t':;B I 
5[ O'i 131-22205 FEl'..D @£~CH CRANK PIN C M973iv3tH:..-:it' ':IC I 
52 07 131-22304 FEED BRA.~CH CRANK Pl~ D t?Y1,,~1,,1t·,n ! 
53 06 MDC-270Bll00 ~F.EDLE DCX21 lll l r.9 DCX27 #11 2 
54 131-72754 THRUST COLLAR ASM, ,9,v ~,· Ji·n,H-<Js) 2 
55 131-72705 TilRUST COLLAR >9Jl-'~}·J,,,,t,- (I) 
56 SS-8660610~ IP SCRE\ll I/4-40 L""S k/.~Y 1/4-40 11':6 (2) 
57 SS-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 ~~i,· 9/64-40 1=5 2 
58 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK .15-Y 0.09 
59 SS-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5, 0 ,nr 9/64-40 1=5 1 
60 CQ-2520000·00 OIL WICK JJ)' 0,04 
61 SD-0280401 ~SL HINGE SCREW D-2. 8 H""4 :, y~y' D-2.B H-4 l 
52 05 131-75005 NEEDLE CL.'ulP, I-NEEDLE ,,;· ,,· 9>H' ;< l 
63 •04 131-75203 NEEDLE CLAMP, 2-NEEDLE a;w Y•YI-'~ l 
64 02 122-57002 CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE CLAMP, DEA ~~·i9i)A9~~~(DE4) 1 
65 OS SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 ,~w 1/8-44 L=2.8 I 
6& 05 MDC-270lH100 NEEDLE DCX21 ;I I ll9 DCX21 #11 l 
67 06 SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 ,n,· l/8-44 ""2. 8 2 
68 132-08004 NEEDLE DRIVING LI~K 1'9J}· 1}9Y'l' l 

NOTE (f:l:;2) 01., •• FOR ~0-6704S.M0-6714S M0-6704S,M0-67l4S/ll 
02,.,,FOR M0-67!6S M0-6716S/!l 
03 .... FOR M0-6704S,M0·6716S M0-6704S,M0-6716SJ!! 
04 .. , .FOR M0-6714S M0-6714S/ll 
05 •• ,,FOR M0-6704S M0-6704S/!l 
06,,,.FOR M0-6714S,M0-6716S M0-6714S,M0-6716S/ll 
07 ••.. SELECTIVE PARTS iHR~g 

FOR N0.16,0RDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED 
NO, 161,1:, t 3/ )- O},;,,.O}ft)t IC 'I; I) i T • 

-8-



5.FEEDMEC OMPONENTS (1) HANISMC 
~ 1) !J!I~ (1 ) 



1.11-10U04 ruu J!,(.,l,,£.NlKlt, .lSU1ll Aull. 'f/'1,711,JJ' ol' 17'S l 

2 131-20605 WASHER :::Y 1?i1Yo,v t· ir i I 
3 SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=II ,5 t7;o/' 3/16-28 IFll.5 I 
4 131-22452 FEED BRANCH CRANK ASII. t?97:!lv!l1'iYJ?'s I 
5 131-22403 FEED BRANCH CRANK t197!'1V!l/l7Y!I ( l) 
6 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 1=14 Oo/;1/?Ytio/• M6 1=14 (!) 
7 TA-1030402-RO RUBBER PLUG D=I0.3 L=4 ettY D=I0.3 L=4 l 
8 TA-2050416-RO RUBBER PLUG e;ltY I 
9 131-72556 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASll. 119,·J;(7;(e:/J7-(?~l 2 

JO 131-72507 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR i?9}' :,';(7;(j.jJ7- ( I) 
11 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3. 5 ,~*}' 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2) 
12 01 132-17807 SL JDE BLOCK A Y ~IJ'f' tJY:/J:1:r ,A I 
13 131-22502 RATCHET PAWL SPRING :/fx,ht!/IJ\' l l 
14 131-19300 RATCHET GEAR SPRING 77~')'~,,. y/\' l I 
15 SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2. 5 t7to/' 1/8-44 L=2. 5 1 
16 131-18708 FEED CRANK ROD ;t:79J:i'.l?ll1}' I 
17 SS-7!10910-TP SCREW Jl/64-40 L= 8. 5 ,lt:iio/' 11/64-40 L=8.5 l 
18 OJ 121-16604 NEEDLE BEARING i:79'-' 79'.l'J" A l 
19 01 121 16703 NEEDLE BEARING B .H9,.. 79'.I?' B l 
20 OJ 121-16802 NEEDLE BEARING. ,C. tJ9>.' 79YJ' C 1 
21 Ol 121-16901 NEEDLE BEAR! NG .• D. tJ9>." 79'1?' D I 
22 01 121-17008 NEEDLE BEARING.,E. ;t79,: n'.l/1' E I 
23 131-19409 FEED SHAFT YETAL, FRONT !191' 'J,I)(!'JJI, I 
24 131-19508 FEED SHAFT METAL , REAR ;t;,95-· il?o/0){~,l, l 
25 131-19607 FEED SHAFT t'19o/' 'J l 
26 132-16809 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT ilo/;l;' ~Yo/' ? l 
27 SM-4041455-SN SCREW M4 1=14 .,, .. *" 114 1=14 I 
28 132-16601 PUSH BUTTON SPRING ;to/;li' :IY1>' :l< I 
29 132-16700 PUSH l\UTTO~ SHAFT WASHER t,t· :IYo/' ;rt• I 
30 132-44108 RUBBER RING 09Y?' l 
31 01 132-17906 SLIDE BLOCK B o/' 3'J'J' t?Yil?:i' ,B I 
32 131-19953 MAIN FEED ARM ASM. o/ .1t"19!'.W Jc:. l 
33 131-19904 MAIN ;'EED ARM o/:i.t?99'r' (I) 
34 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 1~12 attintt.· .H M5X0.8 L=l2 (l) 
35 01 131-22007 CRANK PIN A Jl'?Y7;,,',1?7Y'Jt" YA I 
36 01 131-22106 CRANK PIN B t:7971,n:iY?t" YB I 
37 01 131-22205 CRANK PINC i197:\l,M7Y!'t' :tC I 
38 01 131-22304 CRANK PIN D t?97:l'/:l77Y?t' :1D I 
39 131-19706 MAIN FEED ARM PIN o/:it:1'9')f' t· Y l 
40 NS-6620320-SP NUT 3/16-32 o,i1'Jt1~ 3/16-32 I 
41 131-20001 WASHER B o/i:i'?Y?r'f':/J'*(BJ I 
42 131-19805 MAIN FEED LINK '1Jl':799Y;)' l 
43 Bl620-804-000 PIN COLLAR ,J:t:79 t· ';"/]7- 1 

NOTE ( 1£1ic) 01. ... SELECTIVE PARTS l1HR llll ,¥1, 

FOR NO. J, ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED 
NO. !Ii. t ':I J-,0),7J.(l)/:t;l:1:t,;,: •J :\l:T. 



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) 

)2; IJ IM]ffi ( 2 ) 

53~ 

<-~ 
-------~ 29 

30 
i_l, 
132-©\ 

~, ~I 

\ 31 I 
\__ _ _J 

1 7 

49 

48 

47 ~ 
45 

46 



! 132-15157 FEED ROCKER ASM. t?9,W 'J/JY?s 
2 SS-4080620-TP SCREW l/8-44 IF6 t,·;r l/8-44 IF6 
3 SS-9ll I010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9, 5 U1/J?i'lr ll/64-40 IF9,5 
4 132-15306 RUBBER CASE lf;° !)~• YJ Af~ h 
5 132-15405 RUBBER CASE GASK,,"'l' *' 'rY y:,• U-'J.O' '"' -15;;04 F£f.D BAR SUPPORI , RiGHl :i!JF' 9:frZttr;t4' 1 
7 132-15603 FEED MR SUPPORT , LEFT a'JV t;;u,;!Jrt!, 9 1 
8 SS-6090620-TP SCREW t.7iY 4 
9 121-18303 DUST-PROOF RUBBER i· ?~·· !I J' Ji I 

10 121-18204 OIL SHIELD RUBBER 71' 7'1' :r .! 3 
l1 132-15102 ROB.BER HOLUtNG PLUE 77' 7¥9:.1' 19#19 I 
12 SS-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 vtt;t,· 3/32-56 L=3 2 
13 132-15900 OIL sa!ELD CASE , •• 'J?-'J. 1 
14 132-16007 OlL SHIELD CASE. GASKET ,;· 'J?-7.0" ,'I', 1 
15 SM-4040855-SP SCREW 11-·~y I 
16 SM~403U455-SP SCREW fl\ ;:;q:,. MS [,,4 2 
17 132-1580! THROAT PLATE SUPPORT 090tfI 1 
18 131-22700 ADJUSTING SUAfT METAL W 'Jf>'Jt1Y ?t'lt l 
l9 132-16!06 OIL SH!ECD PLATE 3W IJilY>i' IJ•· Y l 
20 SS-1060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 t,i,• 3/32-56 L=S.5 2 
21 132-16205 FE1LO CAM OIL SHl£CO PLAIE i?9:Ji.U:J;" 911' 'I 
22 SM·6040600·SP SCREW M4 L=6 H*,. M4 L=6 2 
23 132-16304 OIL SHIECD PLATE 77·5~9;• A'11i~o,·gs·; 
24 131·22809 DIFFERE~TIAL FEED GRA.DUATIO~ W gf;IJt'f;l,c9 i ~ 
25 SM-4051255-SP SCREW. ,MS L=l2. t,·w MSL=l2 2 
26 131-2.1405 ADJ US I ING STOPPER n· ?f•lie,~,,J;· - 2 
27 SS-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64·40 L=5 t,·i,• 9/64·40 L=S 2 
28 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3, 7X8X 1 t'W ii' i 3. 7X8Xl 2 
29 131-20902 SUPPORT SHAFT 3W'JilYHIY? l 
30 131-21058 l!RUST COLLAR ASX. ,1,,·91f~;i1,-(?sl 1 
31 1$1-21009 HROS1 CULL!R ¥t:t3" ¼f,i· jj7- ( I) 
32 SS-B660330·SP SCREW 1/4-40 L• 3.0 ,;w 1/4-40 L•3 (I) 
33 131·20803 SLIDE BLOCK 37f' ?il>11IM:r 1 l 
34 131-70204 RUBBER RING ON,?" 1 
35 SM-4040855-SP SCREW t~·~w I 
36 132-11 Ju8 DIFFERE!ffiAL Ff:f:D BLOCK 1f'?t'f3?t7J1 
37 RE-0300000-KO E-R!NG 3 Eil' ,;;9 3 
38 132-13012 ADJUSTING SCREW t· f•?t,ir 
39 131-23302 DIFFERE!ITJAL FEED SCREW SPRING ,,·gt·f•~'*'' "'* 
40 13I·2l306 ADJUSTING LINK W •)fa?t11Y9 
41 RE-0500000- 9 
42 131·21256 SUPPORT SIW1' COLLAR ASM. 3?f'?iJY1fXo/'7:,5-(9s) I 
43 131-21207 SUPPORT SIW1' COLLAR 3?f'?iJY11Xo/'?/J5- (!) 
44 SS-8ll04l0-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 ,;w 11/64-40 1=3.5 ( 1) 
45 131 ·21900 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER tl-'9f39WFi' I 
46 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L-U b;o/' 174-40 L"'l l 
47 132-17351 ROCKER SHAFT ASM, tf'?fa'J1'7''9T1:J'9 
48 131-7050! RUBBER RnG 09:,r:7· 
49 131-21603 ADJUSTING LEVER SPRING tf'')f>'Jtt,a·-a·i 
50 132·18052 DIFFERENTIAL FEED AA1! ASM. 71*1WY?s 
51 SS-91l lO;iO-.W SCREW 11164-40 L=9.5 o1i?t'IP 11164-40 L-9.5 
52 131-21108 WASHER 3'Jf''Jil~ttr;·1t·t·i 
53 TA·0800504-RO PLCG D=8 1=4. 5 ),;ltl" IJ=8X4,5 
54 132-00902 FEED MECHANISM COVER PRESSER t?97,ttx 
55 SS-6080340-SP SCREW l/8·44 L=2.9 t7i,· l/8-44 L=2.9 
06 1:32-ISIOZ SL1DE BWCK 7?i19 t' :l1i7J' l l 
57 132-17401 DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW w,~·:1:1Y 1 
58 ]32-17500 DlFFllRENT!AL FEED LOCK NUT w~n,n,, l 
59 SD-072027I-SP Hl~GE SCREW 0=7, 2 11•2, 7 ~·;,ir 0=7.2 H=2.7 I 
60 SM-4041055-SP SCREW M4 L= JO t,•ty M 1=10 4 
61 WP-04605;)6-SD WASHER 4.6XI .5X0.5 bt' 11' ;r. 4. 6-Xi. 5XO. 5 1 
62 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 tn'>'14.8X8.4X0.8 4 
63 WP·062l016·SD WASHER 6. 2X13XI t,1•»•i 6.2Xl3XI 1 
64 03 131-91606 MAIN FEED DOG o/-.:t;f:P'9A• I 
65 •04 131-92000 MAIN FEED DOG ,,t7N•· 1 
66 02 I:H-92406 MAIN FEED DOG hi¥9r." 1 
67 03 131-92802 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 7,r,mn· l 
68 04 131-93206 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 77t71>' l 
69 02 131-93602 DlFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 77t79o' 1 
70 01 131-91309 AUXJ"JARY FEED DOG tY 3)t19J\' I 
'ii 02 131-91408 AUXILIARY FEED DUG lil" •t79"' 

NOTE ( i11c) 01., .. FOR M0-6704S,M0·6714S M0·6704S,M0-6714S/ll 
02 •• , ,!'OR M0-67l6S M0·6716SJ!l 
03 •••• FOR M0-6704S M0·6704SJ!l 
04,,, ,FOR M0-67I4S M0-6714SJ!l 

FOR NO.l,50,0RDER FOR SET ONLY C&~ BE ACCEPTED 
~0. 1, 5011. t ·Y r, {I) 1;{J)i1.)l: IC~ I) ,I"-,• 

-12-



7.UPPER&L OWERLOO 
...tJv-1,, l'"Jv-1,ll,.\j~ PER COMPONENTS 



l 118-90001 tRAVEL! NG NEEDLE GUARD ·H"-M~, l 
2 132-22609 LOOPER SIL\FT FRONT BUSHING J-t,• -t• IJ'<t:t;PJ!t 2 
3 132-22708 LOOPER Sl!AFT REAR BUSHING .\-fl· --Y -17~').;ll 2 
4 01 l31-3l057 UPPER LOOPER AID! A A.SM. ¢'l~,.,. -fJ'f" Ml; l 
5 131-31008 lfi>PER LOOPER ARM A 9"11-r.~ -9:;· A ( !) 
6 SS-915!21u-IP SUU'.W 15/64-2& L"'I LS u1.iH•X~ 15;64-~8 d) 
1 02 131-31156 UPPER LOOPER ARM J3 ASll. 1)'7l-J\* -97' B?~ l 
s 131-31107 UPf'ER l.OOPE.R ARM B -!'J'll-fl" -(J'i" B 0) 
9 SS-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L"'ll.8 U1i?:i' &} 15/64-28 (l) 

10 Ol 400-15637 GUIDE SUPPORT ASIL 1,i-,·-;·1,·11,;, l 
II 02 400-16841 mfHlE :sUPPOIU B A.Si ?vi-,.,·-Y·1~•tt~?~ I 
12 SS-6090630-TP SCRF.W 9/64-40 L.,,6 ,wr 9/M-•o a0 6 4 
13 l 19-99307 LOWER LOOPER '!J'J.l-fl" - l 
14 01 118-S8l04 UPPER LOOPER ?'Jt-J\· l 
15 02 121-76004 UPPER LOOPE.R ~,..,_,.,. l 
lo PS-030ou6i-Kn SPRING ? IN 3X6 :i.r :b?' t" ~ 3X6 I 
17 13!-70GOO RUBBER RING O~Y?' l 
18 SS-6060440~TP SCREW 3/32-56 L•3.5 c1:w 2 
19 131-32550 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARK ASM. ;;it-r.· _,,,. 71"' ,~ l 
20 131-32501 LOWER LOOPZR SUPPORT Arul: J:JA,-r,· _,.,. rjj• ( l) 

' ' ' • ✓ 11✓'t-

22 SS-9l512Hl-TP SCREW lS/64·28 L=ll.8 U1~7i;• A~ 15/64·28 {1) 
23 SM-60612.00-SP SCREW M:6 L"'l2 t5tr' 116 L,,,12. 2 
24 • l :'JI ~33053 OIL SHlELD PL.ATE ASM. l-.1,,· -»· {}::i:;f t;r,· iJi l 

" 123-40600 UPPER LOOPER TfiREAD GUIDE ~7i·A' -{~]'Jf{{fj) l 
26 SS-1o9utb0-SP scm:w 9/64-40 c"'s db~:'I· 9/64-40 £,,,g I 
27 123-40709 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAXE.-UP :,9".t,-r,• -5'/t" ;I l 
28 SS--6080410-SP SCREW l/8--44 L,,,4 t7M1

' 1/S-44 L=4 l 
29 132-22401 LOOPER THREAD Till-UP COVER l-,t;· -;'!it' 'Jj1F - l 
30 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 1.~ tL>: :J$Y Ji!4 L"'6 2 
31 113-40303 lHkEAD GUIDE, RtGHI &'Ix-, .. · -1~nt1 ,,.4, l 
32 SS-3090GIO~SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 11:j:,• 9/64-40 L,,6 l 
33 123-40402 THREAD TAKE-UP, RIGHT "f'JJrr,• -r:;t• :i i,· l 
34 SS-7ll0840-S-P SCREW ll/64-~0 L~7,8 '7kt9i:,· 11/64-40 Lc:7 .8 l 
35 123-40907 LOWER nmw TAKE-UP' LEFT h-r.·~:t:;t·Y(t:9·,) I 
36 SS-7llo840-SP SCREW I l/&4-40 L,,,1. 8 'llbi;• ll/64-40 c,,,7 ,a I 
37 03 131-31206 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER P 1N A ~7k-r.' -t,· \t· ;,(A) l 
33 03 t:H-31305 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN B 974'-11.• --!l· \t· !tOn l 
33 03 131-31404 UPrER LOOPER HOLDER PINC f;tJ'h-A. -::'· aft: )'(C) l 
40 03 131-31503 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN D ,Yt-J\• -~· 't" )(D) l 
41 OJ 131-31&02 OPPER LOOPER HOLDER Pm t §7J-J\·-§·¥t·:i(EJ 1 
42 SS-909{l6t0-IP SCREW '9/64-40 L"'5.5 Utll:»: ,H 9/64-40 L::5.5 l 
4l SS-9090410-tP SCREW ,1;w•, l 
44 131-31701 OIL WJCK STOPPER BA.LL :tJil-~i l 
45 04 :31-319{19 Cl.HD£. SL'PPORT GAUG:£ f/'J',-r.• -ft {t,• jtlt' -o/• I 
46 131 ~318!10 GAUGE FIXINti PIN !j' _,. J:r1t" ':I l 
47 05 131-32006 GUIDE SUPPORT GAUGE ;]91-J\" «1,· {I-" jj:r.;t· -P,· l 
48 123-40501 THREA.D GUIDE, UPPER 97<-•'-ff7'1ti(!<) 1 
43 SS-40906!5-SP SCREW 9/64-40 l'..,,6 7,,,,· l}'' 9/64-40 V:::6 l 
50 123-40808 tUREAD GUIOE J:,'A,-r,• -1} 7'171' I 
51 SS-!W90610-SP SCREW YJ64-40 L"'6 v:O:f 9164-40 c;i; l 
52 01 132.-22203 UPPER LOOPER GAUGE COVER 917,1,-/\· -t· 1}" ,~ I 
53 02 132-22302 LPPER LOOPER GAUGE COVER S ;111-.!'\· -·Jr ·fr" 1~{B) I 
54 SS••7060Gl0-SP SCREW 3/32- 56 La 5. 5 rlt7iY 3/32-56 L,,5.5 2 
55 400-10804 OIL SEAL RING :H•J-! l 
56 IJI<32709 UWtR LOOPER SRAP4 RUBMR k ,']. _,. - 3 " 57 CQ-2000000-00 Ott, WICK. .1:,:., 0.04 
ss CQ-2020000-00 OH, WICK .l}')' 0,04 
59 04 131-72353 tSRUSi COLLAR ASM. l-,'I' -;· YA"lAi-ifi-("Ji) 2 
00 131-72804 tl-lRUST COLLAR l-t<· -1· n7JJ-.tt~ ( l) 
61 SS-MGOti JO-tP SCIWW 1/4-40 L-6 :-#f 1/4-40 L--~c (2) 
62 05 131-72853 ti!RUST COL:..AR ASX. l-/\~ -Y JA7Af:b7-0--'i} I 
63 131-72604 THRUST COLLAR A--r.· -,· :J'..i7.lH7- (l) 
64 SS-8660Gl0-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L0 6 t-;<i,· l/4-40 L•6 (2) 
65 SS-6090620-If' SCREW t7t-r I 
Ii& OJ ]3:0<l14iJJ OYl"ER LlJOPER GO to£ A 9:'l-J\' -V' 7A 
67 03 J.'.12-21502 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE B ifrJt-r.w -;· 7B 
68 03 132-21601 UPPER LOOPER GU I Of. C '7"9A,-A' -'.]' ?C 
69 03 132:-2!700 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE A }Jt,-11· -}· ,A 
70 03 132-21309 UPPER LOOPER G1J I DE B ,,,._,.. _,•1& 

1l 03 1n-:rnms Oi'f'ER LOUPtR GU I DE C ,1:. _,. -J 

n -rno-11234 DUST SEAL!NG FE.LT ?Yt-r,•-t·1~·,~11-

NOTE (tt£) 01 .... FOR •0-6704S.~0-67l6S M0-6704S,M0-6716S 
02 •.• ,FOR Y.0-67!4S M0-6714S 
03 •••• sr:LECTIVE PARTS il!lR:lll/ll 
04 .. ,.fOR MQ .. fi704S,M0-67I4S MQ .. 6704S,M0-6714S 
05, ••• FOR ~0-6716S M0-6716S 

FOR NO. 10, 11 , ORDER FOR SE:'f" OSL 't CAN. llE ACCEPTED 
SO. JO, I Ir.t., to/ l-s Q)."IJ.O)ff:>'."; 1.:~ iJ ~ T ~ 

-14-



8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FORM0-6716S) 

=iil~Jt,-1,~{,f\(M0-6716Sitl) 

27~31 

DESCRl 

l 131- 29653 BRACII:t ::,-· :i~;-,t?:n!J:· 'l:14. 
2 SM-605tlOZ-11> SCREW l!:510.S 1.=12 111tll:tt·tt, MSXO.S: L,::,12 
3 13 t · 26909 CltAJN LOOPER SHAFF ;:;j' :1?11!1,. 'I 
4 13:.-2600& :FT<-ONT ·AND·REAR ARI ::7' -3:)j:Jt· :t.J· J7" 
5 131-29952 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARI! ASll. ;:;,- .i.tt)A--r>'-97" :n. 
6 131-ZYYOJ. CIU.lN LoofER DRIYHW ARi ::!I' :iffl,l-11' ·#· 
7 UH-29309 iiASIIER ;;• "!f' ;;,1gy}y• 
8 S:iHH512lO-TP SCRE'I 15/64-281;,)l,8 o,t:1t·it-15/64-2S 
9 131-26354 SLlDE. BLOCK fill ASll, ;;,• .1'7t7ji7.TYt"Y?J. 

10 400· lOSOS OIL S£AL RiNG ::t1',0-A, 
II IZI-207o.l CHAl.k LOuPEk ::;i :1ff71rA' -
12 131-25'.150 CHAJK LOOPER DRIVlNG ARM ASIC ::,· :1~!139i-" IJ~'J' :,.; 
13 131-25901 OWN LOOPER DRIVING ARM :::,•,.;:;:1:,:1:)Vf.J'J'J' 
14 Sit-6051202-TP SCREW MSXO.S L"-12 rrn?7ti• ,H ll5XO.S Lal2 
15 132-20001) CHA.Ht LOOf'tR ROD ::;· J:~:rn,t-· 

_I;;•C-------.;,.;;,,;..1 ·~2.;;S,:;o.;;,------.;,;;;,;;SJl;;I;;NG;;.",:.;o:;;H.;;N 1;;:::..------------.....;="""'P 1 .1?:bn h:i:;l§',t 
17 131-27006 BIJSHI~G. RF.AR .:t· ,i7iyY ??;u;t;!U. 
18- t3l-27l05 CU.Alli LOOPER SHAFT DRlV. LINK .:;· .'tttl}l?'}' !)9Y? 
19 Ol 131·26503 PlN:, LO~G A ;7• .1tt731}·tt·)(f31')A 
20 01 131-26602 Pllf, LONG R .:::!'" ;i9i)W,).*frt"Y(f3i))B 
21 Ol Ul ~261UI PIN , LONG C .:,:~ :.:f,hiff 3/t' ;:(f3? iC 
22 01 131-268-00 rn, , LONG D ;:::y .2tt!;;J1'f'' ?t' ,'(fll?)D 
23 Ol 131-27204 PHI • SHORT A :;y :itt73?}' ?\:" l(~l)A 
24 OJ i31-27303 l'lN , SHORT R .::,· ,27°t)3!W ?t" :/(~;)B 
25 01 131-27402 PIM, SHOR! C .::!,• :i91'73!)}"9t'7(:.f7)C 
26 01 131-21501 Plfl, SHUR! 0 ::§' i%:IJ'W §t' ::,T§:;}Il 
27 01 B21l9-816-AOO BEARING A .:.o/'.l-1)' tJ1}' ~'U'/'J' A 
2& 01 B:2119-816-BOO BEARING B ::::,· .1~t:, n:w ,.,. 7''1'i B. 
29 Ol 132119-816-CDO l!EAIUNG C :::;Yi-t'l n,t,· "'7''/1/' C 
30 01 82119-815-DOO BEARINGD ::,·i-t:rnn· ,.,·nY'J" D 
JI 01 B2119-Slti•f.i.lu ltWlNG f; =r 1-b 11'>· ~· H~➔- £ 
32 PS·0250062~!R SPRING PIN 2,SX~ ;tT,fft'l 2,SXG 
3S SD-0720803-TH STEP-SCREW n,..7 .2.4 H=S ,-)l,-. 
34 121~2UH2 DRIVING'BALLARMRRACKET !i"n11·-~~-~ 
35 SS-6U07HH'P SCREW ll/l:M-40 ~ 6.5 tt~,- 11/64·40 L"'-6.5 
'.36 SS-40Hot20-tF SCM 08-44 L::G f,,: f;- I)S-44 C~b 
37 SS-5090620-TP SCREW tti,• 
38 SS-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.S tY1,- ll/64-40 l,.,:,,6.5 
39 SS-7110720-TP SCREW 11/64-40 V'1 ~&t;»• ll/64-40 Lo:7 

~OTE (iit:!) 01 •••• SELECTIVE PAR'rS l!!lRll'.!1, 

FOR N0.9,0RDER fOR StT ONLY CAN RE ACCEPTED 
liOJ.11:t, to/l-O>;ij.tf)tl:.;.<'.t:::r.i:•J;!;'t~ 

34 

l 
(1) 

1 
l 
l 

0) 
(l) 
( 1) 

l 
l 
I 
l 

(!) 
(l) 
l 
I 
1 
l 
1 
l 

z 
1 
2 



" " 14 
15 ,, 
l7 
18 
19 
20 
2t 
22 z, 
2' 
2.S 

31 
34. 
33~ r 3 7-2::> 

38 

-16-

I 

' I 
I 

' I 
l 
l 
l 

l 
l 
J 

' I 
l 
l 



r----1 --

1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

36 

48 

~ 

40 

35 

41 

r------
I 33 
I 
I 
I 20 
I 
I 21 

), I 
I 
I ::~ I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

24 

I 
I 25~ 

I 
I 
I 26 

/, 

I 
I 
I 27 
I 

7 
I 
I 

28 I 

V I 
i 

~34 

I 
I 

I I 
29 I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

~30 
I 
I 
I 

31 I 
I 
I 

32 I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I ______ .J 



I 122-53829 PURESSER FOOT ARM HI!l'r' I 
2 131-16702 THREAD TR I MMER 1}:f9J\~ l 
3 SS-7060510-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4. 8 ,nn,· 3/32-56 L=4. 8 l 
4 01 118-76166 PRESSER FOOT ASM. t-l'.I 9~ I 
5 ]!8-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ttitYo/' (I) 
6 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t:,iJ· 9/64-40 L~6 (l) 
7 Bl530-804-000 STOPPER ttx ;s~t/\· - (l) 
8 WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2. 5X6XO. 5 tnr·t·i 2.5X6X0.5 (l) 
9 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5. 5 nt-,ir 3/32-56 L=5. s ( l) 

10 SS-60602!0-SP SCREW 3/32-56 1= I. 9 t7iy• 3/32-56 1=1.9 (l) 
11 B 1511-8 l 4-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT ;g7i;:1~· ~ (I) 
12 111507-804-COO PRESSER FOOT ttx (1) 
13 SS-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1=4.9 ,lt5to/' 1/8-44 L=4. 9 (1) 
14 Bl508-804-00B SPRING it.t H1'1X 1' (I) 
15 Bl509-804-COO ST ITCH TONGUE {~x~·9;,·.; (1) 

16 SS-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 1=3.5 k7:f,. (l) 
17 Bl510-814-000 CURL GUARD »-~v ~ ([) 
18 131-78306 FINGER GUIDE :zt• »· -~- (I) 
19 02 118-76869 PRESSER FOOT ASM. :Hr~~ 1 
20 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE :tJit)o/' ([) 
21 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t5:i'o/' 9/64-40 L=6 (I) 
22 81530-804-000 STOPPER ttx ;lr1/\' - (I) 
23 WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2. 5X6XO, 5 t5,-~·t 2.5X6X0.5 (!) 
24 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5. 5 1lt7t7• 3/32-56 1=5.5 (!) 
25 SS-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32·56 L= I. 9 t7io/· 3/32-56 1=1.9 (!) 
26 Bl 5 ll -814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT :/)7fty}• J (1) 
27 Bl507-814-00P PRESSER FOOT )tJ.I (1) 
28 SS·4080620-TP SCREW I/8-44 L=6 ,~-i,· 1/8-441=6 ( l) 
29 111508-804-00B SPRING t'l':I }Y1 1m· t (I) 
30 Bl509-8!4-00P STITCH TONGUE 1};;;,· 91;· 1 (I) 
31 SS-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 1=3.5 t7-tr (1) 
32 Bl5l0-814-000 CURL GUARD ~-JW)( (l) 
33 131-78306 FINGER GUIDE 1t· j)' -v (!) 

34 400-30533 PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE tt.i:;J;~r a{;, (I) 
35 03 121·53763 PRESSER FOOT ASM. o/"1?;i-tX~13.?(1t':IJ'-}'1~ I 
36 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7i,· 9/64-40 L=6 (I) 

37 121-64802 REAR PRESSER FOOT ?o/0 it:t (1) 
38 121-67805 SPRING, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT =:i· Yttr /\" ;j. (I) 
39 Bl513-816-000 NUT, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT 2'$!" Y;>t,.i: tYY tY :r'r (J) 
40 121-67409 HlNGE PIN ~· .:il];t:!f:X: t:,,,~ t~ y (l) 

41 121-62202 PRESSER FOOT r 2(1Jlf.t (1) 

42 121-67607 PRESSER FOOT ARI! SPRING ;tt:i:,:,;c· ,.,. * (l) 
43 121-67508 HINGE SCREW =~· Y;,l:t tYo/' ;):r (l) 

44 SS-6060340-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 t5io/· 3/32-56 L=2.5 (l) 
45 Bl514-8l6-000 SCREW ;tf:i:9;c· /\' t r9 o/','lr (I) 
46 121-67706 PRESSER FOOT nitt.i: (l) 

47 131-78405 FINGER GUIDE 1t·:1J·-v (l) 
48 121-56907 PRESSER FOOT HINGE Y' J:!];lj'I tYo/' (!) 

NOTE (iiaa) 01 .... FOR M0·6704S M0-6704S.lll 
02 .... FOR M0-6714S ll0~67l4S.lll 
03 .... FOR M0-6716S l!0-6716Sfll 

-18-



11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS 

*!J;\l'fB!l~ 
M0-6704S 

M0-6714S 

.. 

C 
M0-6716S 

39 38 45 



l 132-25008 CENTER THREAD GUIDE fi'r!JH} n:N I 
2 131-37559 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. {}fa"A'*Jo/J'?(lil) I 
3 01 131-38359 THREAD TENS ION SPRING COMPL. {ef391A'i11J'?(f) I 
4 131-38656 THREAD TENSION SPRING CO!IPL. 1ef39o/A'i11J'?(7il 1 
5 131-37807 THREAD TENSION SPRING, RED {~f3?7A' 1-(7/J) (I) 
6 131-38508 THREAD TENSION SPRING, YELLOW ,{}f3"A" :Hf) (1) 
7 131-38805 THREAD TENSION SPRING, BLUE ,{}f397A' t(]t) (I) 
8 131-37708 THREAD TENS ION KNOB, RED {}fa?o/17~(7/J) ( I) 
9 131-38409 THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW {}fgry),1,~(f) (I) 

10 131-38706 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE {}13'7};'!,~(7:t) (I) 
11 131 ·38904 THREAD TENS JON BAR 11'f31J7i• ') (1) 
12 131-37609 THREAD TENS ION D 1 SK PRESSER 11-h,:,n·,ux (1) 
13 131-37906 SPRING BUSH l NG A';/,T1o/:i (1) 
14 131-38102 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {l-f3')j,A' ;/,y' 7de (I) 
15 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK {}f39j,t• 7 (2) 
16 131-38003 THREAD TENSION RUBBER WASHER Hfs?}J. i.r (1) 
17 04 SS-8110410·TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3. 5 1-tt,· 11/64-40 1=3.5 2 
18 02 132-25107 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE f3'Jo/tt1J.TIN 3 
19 03 132-25107 TESJON DlSK THREAD GUIDE fa'J:ili7f}7YH 4 
20 04 131-39555 THREAD TENSION POST CONPL. o/~f,f3')}t'IJ7;'!J''J I 
21 131-40009 THREAD TENSION POST o/!111-fa');>:j;• IJ (1) 
22 131-39605 TESJON DISK THREAD GUIDE f3'J;J' 'Hn'Jt1 (I) 
23 131-39902 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {j,fg'Jo/A' ;l,jt· 7d], (I) 
24 131·39803 THREAD TENS ION NUT o/!l{rf;'J),t,], (1) 
25 131-39704 THREAD TENSION SPRING 3'91}f3'J),A' t (]) 
26 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER ,J.f,1Jj,J•7:1J1r'J}'~ (1) 
27 131 ·38201 THREAD TENSION DISK 1efa"t•7 (2) 
28 04 PS-0200052-KH SPRING PIN 2.3X5 7.T 9Y!T' t· Y 2.3X 5 I 
29 02 SS· 7 ll 07 l 0-SL SCREW 11/64-40 1F7,0 7lt7i;· 11/64-40 L~7 1 
30 SS·4!10615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t~· Ji;· 11/64-40 1~6 2 
31 04 131-28202 THREAD CM! THREAD GU IDE BASE H11'1JMJ.7Yt{!I. 1 I 
32 04 131 -2830 ! THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE A o/!l1r/JMJ.7:'H A 1 
33 04 131-28400 THREAD CAM THREAD GU IDE B o/!11J.:IJMJ, 7YN B I 
34 04 !31-28509 LOWER THREAD CAM HOOK J~H/JJ.n l 
35 04 131-28608 LOWER THREAD GUIDE o/M}nN l 
36 04 131-28707 THREAD GUIDE BASE SPRING 11'7Ytf~• 11-tJ\· i I 
37 *04 131-29259 LOOPER THREAD CAM ASll. o/!l1,1-•9~-;1·1<"~l 1 
38 04 131-29457 LOWER THREAD CAM COMPL. o/!l-1~:M!rn· ,:, I 
39 04 B2202·816-000 SHAFT o/MUAo/·'J I 
40 04 131-29101 LOWER THREAD CONDUIT GUIDE o/MH'9tY7Yt1 l 
41 04 SS-5150510-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 1'7A*Y' 15/64-28 L=5 1 
42 04 SD-0600341-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.0 H~3.4 ~-yi;· I 
43 04 WZ-0640312-KO WAVED WASHER f~~• ~t'h' * 6.4XIIX0.3 I 
44 04 SM-4050855-SP SCREW MS L=S t~• ir MS L=8 I 
45 04 SS-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 t~· to/' 9/64-40 L=4 l 
46 04 SS-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 t~· i,· 9/64-40 1=4 
47 04 SS-4090415-Sl' SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 t,• i,· 9/64-40 L~4 
48 04 SS-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1=4 f,: l'l-' 9/64-40 L=4 
49 04 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 t,· ir 11/64-40 L=5 

NOTE ( /:J::ac) 01. ... FOR M0-6704S(l PC. JS USED.) M0-6704SJ!l ( 1 @]{!l!t ') 
FOR M0-6714S,M0·69!6S M0-6714S,M0-6716SJ!j ( 2 il!l{Jl!I') 
(2 PC. ARE USED.) 

02., .. FOR M0-6704S M0-6704SJ!l 
03 .... FOR M0-6714S,M0·6716S M0-6714S,M0-6716SJ!j 
04 .... FOR M0-6716$ M0-67l6SJ!j 

-20-



12 LOWE . RKNIFEC ""F j. 7-IJ.ll~ OMPONENTS 

31 

38 

~42 

~41 

! 
I 
i 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

_______ I 



1 01 R4200-J6E-DOO THROAT PLATE J\Y,!J. l 
2 02 R4305-J6E-EOO THROAT PLATE /\9,f!J. l 
3 03 R4508-J6E-DOO THROAT PLATE /\Y1') l 
4 SS-2110910-SL SCREW 11/64-40 L-9 ,if7ty· 11/64-40 L-8.5 2 
5 131-51204 THROAT PLATE RASE B r,Y{JJ'T 1(B) I 
6 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L-6 t7*o/' 11/64-40 L-6 2 
7 122-88908 THROAT PLATE BASE B SUPPORT r,Y{!J.31' 1(B)fyl I 
8 SM-4051055-SP SCREW t~· .jto/' 2 
9 *04 132-32657 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET AS!!. ,;,;1:.H1r;,1 ~~ 1 

10 *03 132-32756 LOWER KN I FE BRACKET ASM. o/5';(;(],91'r!J.11~ I 
11 * 131-49307 SPRING STOPPER o/!J.;J.:;(/\' :HM~ (I) 
12 * 131-02702 THROAT PLATE COVER 1'91517~ (I) 
13 SS-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-7 ,kt7*o/' 11/64-40 1;7 (I) 
14 * 131-48101 SPRING }!J.)(:l;(:;-{V ';' IJA' * ( I) 
15 * 131-49406 LOWER KN !FE BRACKET o/lt;<i~91'rll1 (I) 
16 * 131-48309 THROAT PLATE BASE A 1'Hl!J!' {A (I) 
17 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L-6 t7t,· 11/64-40 1;6 (2) 
18 * 131-49109 RUBBER PLUG B n;· 1;1;· ?o/Y:r .AB ( l) 
19 132-35304 RUBBER PLUG A Y./l!' 1i' ?o/";r:l' M (I) 
20 *04 131-49505 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD o/:1;/.;C.l:HV Y ? (I) 
21 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L•9.5 Uf~'Ji. k~ 11/64-40 L-9.5 (1) 
22 * 131-49208 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE o/j!;!;{ifI (1) 
23 * 131-48408 LEVER SHAFT Y.Jl!'1»1~{y1''-o/'? ( I) 
24 *04 131-49703 ROTATING STOPPER o/;t;/.:;(;(7-(~·,·1J,99],·)( (1) 
25 SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 ,it7i7• 9/64-40 L=6.8 (2) 
26 *03 131-49604 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD o/l!:J.:l:l:110· r ? (1) 
27 *03 131-49802 ROTATING STOPPER J~:J.ll7-(],'7'J,y9~•)( (1) 
28 * 131-49901 HOLDER PIN 1'9?!f'!ljl:rt·:, (2) 
29 * 131-48903 RUBBER PLUG b1,1vA'-i'?J!l7'1o/~ {I) 
30 SS-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l I ,it7to/' 15/64-28 1~11 ( I) 
31 * 131-48556 LEVER ASM. ~1~·1i1,1v/\·- ?s (I) 
32 * 131-48804 LEVER SPRING ~/~'1»-f,{v/\' -A' l (l) 
33 * 131-49901 HOLDER PIN A9?'1fflt' !I (l) 
34 SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L-14 t7lo/' 15/64-28 L:14 2 
35 131-5ll05 NEEDLE HOLDER SUPPORT "9!/'f'jjl:r I 
36 SS-7110840·SP SCREW !1/64-40 L-7.8 ,it7io/' 11/64-40 L=7.8 I 
37 01 118-90100 NEEDLE GUARD A9?'1 I 
38 02 118-90308 NEEDLE GUARD /\9?'1 1 
39 03 120-15301 NEEDLE HOLDER J\997 I 
40 03 120-15400 NEEDLE HOLDER "'"" l 
41 03 121-77903 NEEDLE HOLDER J\Yf/r I 
42 03 SS-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L- 4.6 ,/,t7:j;;• 9/64-40 L=4.6 l 
43 03 SS-7060510-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 ,/l,t7.j;,• 3/32-56 L-4.8 2 
44 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L-6 ,,l,t7.jt}' 9/64-40 L-6 l 
45 131-50701 LOWER KNIFE 7!,)(;( l 
46 131-02702 THROAT PLATE COVER /\Hll7:1 2 

NOTE (tt!c) 0 I. ... FOR M0-6704S M0-6704SJll 
02 .... FOR M0-6714S ll0-6714S/il 
03 .... FOR M0-6716S M0-6716SJll 
04 .... FOR M0-6704S,M0-6714S M0-6704S,M0·6714S/il 

-22-



13. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS 

J: ;,( 7-. llll~ 

REF. NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R ! P T I O N --------- ------------ -----------------------
l 131-47558 FEED FORKED ARM AS!!. 
2 131-47509 FEED FORKED ARI! 
3 S!!-6061402-TP SCREW ~6 L=l4 
4 131-51303 KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT 
5 131-50909 BUSH ING, FRONT 
6 131-51006 BUSHING, REAR 
7 01 131-47400 PLAIN K~l FE SUPPORT A 
8 01 SS-61 ! 1040-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 
9 02 131-4730 l PLAIN KNIFE SUPPORT 

JO 02 SS-611 I 6 lO-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=IS 
11 131-50800 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT 
12 115-66809 OIL SEAL 
13 03 131-22007 CRANK PIN A 
14 03 131-22106 CRANK PIN B 
15 03 131-22205 CRANK PIN C 
16 03 131-22304 CRANK PIN D 
17 01 131-50503 PLAIN KNIFE 
18 02 131-50602 PLAIN KNIFE 
19 SS-9090823-TP BOLT 9/64-40 L~8 
20 \l'P·0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 
21 CS-I I I lO!H-SH THRUST COLLAR ASll. 
22 CS-Jll l019-SH THRUST COLLAR D=ll.11 W=lO 
23 SS-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 

NOTE ( /1 g;:) OJ .... FOR M0-6704S,M0-6714S 
02 .... FOR M0-67168 
03 .... SELECTIVE PARTS 

')9i,X7'J'IM1· 'Is 
')9i.J.1;,M1· 
07b'J7tto/' MG L=l4 
P!;c;· ,. 'I 
c19,t;WnIMl 
99PS' J')J,U:,l~A, 

t7nftl(A) 
t7~j,• 11/64-40 L=9.5 
t:r;l'J.ffI 
t:ito/' ll/64-40 L=l 6 
')9J'J.~-·W ,. 'I 
')9j,J.o/' 'J i1~1-l 
t'IY7;,~J'TYJt· YA 
tJ97;,;J'Ti'Jt'iB 
t'JY7;,;J5Y'Jt'iC 
t'J97'J'l;J71'Jt·1D 
t5Jt;( 
t'7J('J. 
a,~n· ~), 
t,t·t·i 3.7X8X0.3 
,. 3W J' 'J;(7Z),:!:i-('J~J 
,7,),gj D=ll.11 W=!O 
}~iy• 1/4-40 L=3 

M0-6704S,M0•6714Sf!l 
M0-6716S /!l 
J!1Rffi5& 

l 
(I) 
(I) 

l 
1 

l 
l 
1 

(l) 
(l) 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 11 
I 
I 
I 
I 
L __ _ 

7 
I 
I 

1 7 I 
I 

19
1 

~i 
I 
I 
I 

___ _j 

"r 
23 ~ 

22 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I -

2 

I 

! 

4 

Q) 

R!'J':. _Kf1 •• ~O'fE •••• r~ ~'O., ••• _ • __ • _ • ll _!:. s_ LR. I_ f _T_ ! 9 )!. _ • _ •.••••• _t •• ~ • _;_ • :! . _ .. ____ 9<.l' _ • 

131-63456 SILICON TANK AS!!. AH1'~Y::I?~ I 
2 131-63803 NEEDLE THREAD FELT AY{1'7x.H I 
3 131-63902 NEEDLE THREAD FELT PRESSER A'{e7z,l+Jtt:t l 
4 TA-0950806-RO RUBBER PLUG ,~b l 
5 Sl!-4040855-SP SCREW t,· *'" 1 
6 01 131-62557 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASII. (O\lllR) ,Yvi'i,?Y?f(t-A··J?s 1 
7 131-62565 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT COIIPL. /\,v1~?~(t-A'·)t1J·; (I) 
8 l31·62573 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASl!. (OVER) Alv1~1?\(t-,·-)1~ (1) 
9 131-62805 NEEDLE COOLER SUPPORT A!H'il'?tf:t (1) 

10 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 1tt;i,• 9/64-40 L=6 (l) 
11 l31·62904 TA .. ~K X'.<vY~Y? (!) 
12 131 ·63001 TANK COVER x,,YJ<,nJ< (1) 
13 SS-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L~IO t,• it• 9/64-40 L=!O 1 
14 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3. 7X7XI t'W »· l 3. 7X7Xl l 
15 02 131-63159 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM.(INTER) ~9v{~1?YVf({YJ1-)?~ I 
16 131·63167 NEEDLE COOLER COMPL.(INTER) o9v{\t?\({,J1-)J7J'? (1) 
17 131-63175 NEEDLE COOLER ASM. (INTER) o9v{~t?~({YJ1·)?~ (1) 
18 131-62805 NEEDLE COOLER SUPPORT 09v1~t?ft:t (l) 
19 SS-70906!0-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ,JJ,t:ri~· 9/64-40 L=6 (I) 
20 131-62904 TANK nv,J1Y? (I) 
21 131-63001 TANK COVER X;(y;;J1,n~ (l) 
22 SS-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=lO t,• ir 9/64-40 L=IO l 
23 WP-0371025-SD WASHER 3. 7X7Xl t5t· ~-i 3. 7X7Xl l 
24 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L~7.8 Yit7i$'~ 11/64-40 L=7 .!l l 

NOTE (l!ilc) Ol .... FOR l!0-6704S,M0-67!4S l!0·6704S,l!0-67!4Sffl 
02 .... FOR l!0-67l6S M0·6716SJ!l 

-24-



15. LUBRJCATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS 



l 132-30305 WORM f;;-A I 
2 400-18044 OIL PUMP ASM ~,')at· Yr ~HtJ· ') 1 
3 123-15909 OIL PUMP '1,f;i;· Yl"M ( I) 
4 133-43009 WORM WHEEL 'It-AM-~ ( I) 
5 SM-8050412-TP SCREW MS L=4 ,n,· MS L=4 (2) 
6 119-18!09 GEAR PUMP SILltFT LARGE ~·t;r;rrJ !i·, (!) 
7 B3534-352-000 PINION GEAR t·atY (2) 
8 [18-40303 OIL PUMP P!NION t· Y7" ~') t· ctY ( 2) 
9 [23-17004 GEAR PUMP SHAFT ~· ti-YT r 7(o/a?) (l) 

10 123-16006 PINION SPACER t·•tY~•·-t- (I) 
11 123-16105 CASING 'J-,:;'.!1F (I) 
12 400-16762 PUMP COVER ;· Y7" p,• - (]) 
13 SS-41I2215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=22 ti,,• ir 11/64-40 L=22 (2) 
14 SS-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7. 5 t7i,· 9/64-401=7.5 (3) 
15 SQ-111040 l -MZ CONNECTING SCREW 11-r vYr,w (!) 
16 400-16763 PUMP NET ;t.·'.11 7~ I 
11 132-29356 FLOAT ASM. ?\l?'i_ I 
18 121-29904 0 IL GAUGE BAR >Ya?J,- t·? (I) 
19 132-29307 FLOAT SUPPORT ?t,nx ( I) 
20 121-29805 FLOAT ~i":J ( l) 
21 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=l8 07»?7ti· ~, 2 
22 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6.5XllX! t'Wt·'i 6.5Xl1Xl 2 
23 132-28655 LUBRICATION MECHANISM PIPE ASM ~2f;1'• {7" ~~ I 
24 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE t· =-t,· 1'7" 0.03 
25 131-42500 CARTRIDGE FILTER ;;-r~,,. ni, 1 
26 SQ-II 50454-SD CONNECTING SCREW •• {7" 1,y;7:i,· 2 
27 131-43805 EXHAUST PORT SUPPORT fo/21?. f,fX I 
28 SM .. 4050855-SP SCREW t~· .W MS 1=8 I 
29 131 .. 43300 OIL GAUGE t,ir· -,· I 
30 131-44001 0 IL GAUGE GASKET ifl!r' -,· ,· ,~Y I 
31 SQ-1I10451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW ,. {7" 1,~1,i,· I 
32 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 u1,?t1, 11/64-40 I 
33 131-42955 FILTER GU IDE ASM. 71M1--»· ,v wn I 
34 131-70808 RUBBER RING 09;9· I 
35 SM-4051601-SC SCREW MSXO. S L= 16 t~·JtJ' MSX0.8 L=I6 l 
36 SQ-1!1045l·MZ CONNECTING SCREW ,. ,r 1,;1nr 2 
37 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW f>-T !,YJ"o/W I 
38 131-42609 OIL TUBE HOLDER ,.{T>'~ 3 
39 131-44100 OILING PIN ,9~;,c92t·; I 
40 131-44209 OIL FELT ,y~,9,t· Y7do 
41 TA-040030 I -MO PLUG D•4X4,5 L=3 ~~;Y D=4X4.5 L=3 
42 SM-8050502-TP SCREW MS L=5 ~;,1ir 
43 I31-43417 UPPER LOOPER OILING PIN 971-,· -\>?><' Y 
44 131·43508 OIL FELT 'J7t-o· -~2'J2t· Y7~n 
45 132-30107 UPPER LOOPER OILrnG PIN PLUG 'JVl-o'-\2911'."Yf)tY 
46 SS-6I21020-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9. 5 <7*o/. 3/16-28 L=9.5 ! 
47 131-43607 OIL !'ELT PRESSER ?Yi-,· -h?>7d•Jit< I 
48 131-43706 OIL FELT ry~i-,·-t,?17d• I 
49 SS-70603I0-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 1Jt71J' 3/32-56 1=3 
50 SQ-1150441-SD CONNECTING SCREW ,. 1r 1,;~1ir 
51 132-29208 WORM EXHAUST PORT GUIDE ry;-,;,,n· f»· .,,. I 
52 NS-6I10310-SP NUT 11/64-40 Uo/b~t1• 11/64-40 I 
53 SQ-lll0451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW li" 17" VY11i:'Y I 
54 236-30007 TUBE fa-7" 0.17 
55 132-28804 OIL FELT GUIDE ,in- gt· Yh9>7deh" ·if" I 
56 310-18005 SCREW t,· *'" 2 
57 132-29109 0[1 FELT B >9?••ry9Y)t'}~sry>7rlfB l 
58 132-29406 OIL FELT A •9?,.')9,)<"}'firyl]xt,A I 
59 132-28903 OIL FELT PRESSER >l?,·ryt•,~,ry17x~,tf1 2 
60 310-18005 SCREW t,· *'" l 
61 132-29000 FELT PRESSER SPACER ~~~i~17~1~ffIAA"-t- 1 
62 BP-300000I-0R VINYL PIPE t· =-i,· {r 0.29 
63 SQ-0000451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW ,. {T \.}J"YiJ· I 
64 SM-4060801-SE SCREW .,J\. :ir I 

-26-



16.SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS 

.!j[J::i:t-r-:1 Ji,,00~ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
g 

10 
ii 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

20 

21 

131-61005 
131-60908 
131-61153 

0 l 123-41954 
123-41905 
123·41806 

02 131-55759 
!31-55601 
131-55700 
131-55502 
SS-50906 HJ.SP 
NS-6090310-SP 
131-55403 
131-56500 
131-55007 

02 123-41806 
02 SS-5110710-SP 
02 SK-2351600-SC 

lll-55108 
l ll -55207 
ts-59400 

08204-555-DOO 
NS·6240630-SE 

01 SK·2351600-SC 
SK-331 l500·SC 
SK·35l3200-Sc 
SS-6090630-TP 
WP-1002036·SE 
WS-1002560· KR 

NOTE ( 1£:IB) 

15-i 

CASE SPONGE 
COOLING FAN CASE 
FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE(SEMI-SU~KEN) 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE. U?PER 
CHUTE SUPPORT 
SCREW 9/64·40 Le6 
NUT 9/64-40 
DUST-PROOF RUBBER 
DUST-PROOF RUBBER SPACER 
HOLDING PLATE BOLT 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 
WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=l6 
DRAWER 
DRAWER SUPPORT 
TABLE (SEMI-SUNKEN) 
DRAWER STOPPER 
NUT 3/8- !6 
WOOD SCREW D=J.5 L=l6 
WOOD SCREW D=3. l L= 15 
WOOD SCREW D=5. l L=32 
SCREW 9/64-40 1=6 
WASHER l0X21X2 
SPRING WASHER 10XI8X2,5 

0 l. ... EXCEPT JE 
02 •••• FOR JE 

hU~W 
Y-7-'1-'J. 
1~-A?'F{i'Fs ,-JJ, :1:1-HM:1· 3?):'s 
,-J'F, h-}(~W 3?) 
~J?:t" J.:i'"F 
,v?, ,,-H?sl 
,J'F,h-W f 
"].)If"): h-H 1x 
:h-~1fI 
,nw 9/il•-•o t,;il 
n,Mt,~ 9/64·40 
i:' 95':IJ' A *' 9'Y.1' }.W -j­
?l'HJ• *f 
3'/?T ,,-~ 
,,;,;,· 11/64-40 1=7 
<Wit'FW 
tw, 
tW) ttx 
7-i i an,' a§) 
t~r,:n,,· -
Un,?t1} 
<l17'c?W 
,R?i1• D=3.1 L=l5 
vR?:W D=S. l L,32 
t,i,· 9/64-40 6=6 
t';t-t·* 
a·i1·t·~ 10Xl8X2.5 

JEl;l:I\!,. < 
.JE)!I 

l 
1 
l 
l 

(I) 
(!J 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(3) 
(3) 
4 
4 
4 
I 
2 
3 
l 
2 
l 
I 
4 
3 
6 
4 
5 
4 
4 



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

7 

• • 10 
11 
12 
l3 
[4 

15 
l6 
l7 
1B 

" 20 
Zl 
22 
23 
24 
25 ,. 
27 
2S 
29 
30 ,, 
32 
33 
34 
35 
3& 
37 
38 
39 
40 

02 
02 
01 

02 

02 

01 

13HH005 
l3Hi0903 
SS·Sl 101H)·SP 
SI-2351600-SC 
131-55858 

-56203 
131-56302 
131-55908 
l::H-56005 
131-56!04 
SS-609o42U·SP 
ST-60308::?l-OA 
ST -6030821-0A 
WP-0370316·SD 
119·59558 
131-SMOJ 
lJ!-55106 
J 3!-55205 
131-55759 
131-5560l 
131-SS/60 
131 ·55502 
SS·SOS0610··SP 
NS·6090310·SP 
l23-4l.806 
l3HH153 
l31·55304 
Sl1H:}0825 l3-CF 
Nlil-6080600 ·SK 
WP-0850U02·SC 
»K-3512200-SC 
l H-55108 
111-55207 
08204-555·000 
SK:·3311500·SC 
WS-i002560·KR 
SS·6090630~TP 
SS-Slt01lO·SP 
WP· l002036·S£ 
tiS-6240630-SE 

NOTE (ils:le) 

26 

28 

CAS£ SPONGE 
COOLINO FAN CASE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L::c7 
WOOD SCREW 0"3.5 L"'ts 
CLOTH WAST£ Ct!U1'E ASM:. 
CLOfH WA.St£ CHUlt 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET 
CRUTE HILET LEVER 
CHUTE INLET SPRING 
crtUTE INLET RUBBER 
SCRDl 9;64>40 Li 4.0 
SCREW D:::3-24 L"'8 
SCREW D::03-24 Lm8 
WASHER 3. 7XSX0.3 
TABLE ASV:. 
oust-PROOF ROBBER 
HOLDING PLATE BoLT C 
HOLDING PLAT£ l!.OLT D 
CL01B WAS TL ClIDTE ASK. 
CLOTII WASTE CHUTE l~LET 
CLolR WA.Sf£ CAUi£, Ofh.k 
Ct!tJTE SUPPORT 
SCRtli 9/64·40 L"'6 
!l'L'T 9/64·40 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE 
t'Rli£ SOPPORl PLAU: ill. 
FRAHE. HOLDING PLA1£ COUPLING 
SCREW MS L"'25 
NUT ll8 
WASH.ER S,5Xl8Xl.6 
WOOD SMW 0"'5. I [,,Ji 
DRAWER 
DRA.WtR SUPP-ORT 
DRAWER STOPPER 
WOOD SCREW De:3, 1 L"' 15 
SPRING WASHER lOXlW.5 
SCREW S/64-40 1.so6 
SCREW ll/64·4.0 L"'7 
WASHER lOX21X2 
NUT 3/8-18 

01. ••• EXCE!'T Jt 
02 ...• FOR JE 

-28-

39 I 

4 o-a1i 

~-;cci• :t,· 
Y-7-1'-::t 
}7:U:1" 11/64-40 1,,:,7 
"i'kt'J't:Ji,-
'J.J?;t· }.:r.-1-(t' }'f1/}7~ 
).)f;{"5.:i-l'{t")f:,j 
7,17;,: }.t·}?" f 
,.1-1'-rfvr.· -
Y.:t·}7"fr,'; 
}.J.•}7' f:J" J. 
bit S/64-40 W 
i,-,-'(' ::.i,• D."'3 -24 L=S 
~n· ;11-Y 0 ... 3-24 L=:s 
t7t· ·Jr .f 3. 7XSXO. 3 
7·7' 1 (t" ;If:,>) ft 
~· ?}S-.1·}. 
971~!· hHC) 
97f~t· &HD) 
7.JlrJ:h••Hn) 
"j.J,j'],' J.;; +?· , 
'-).)77.'J;,-k}:t 
7.::t· ~tt:r: 
i-7:i:1~· 9/64-40 L""6 
ll:,'tJ?:t,~ 9/64 ·40 
'J.J'IJ:,:iA 
7C-M#Hh 
7t,·M71':J,\"7 
PJtJnt•· i r MS L"'zs 
un?t,~ MS 11.1 
t5-Y'b"1, 8.5X16Xl.6 
1.4'.t?:?5 D=S, I L=32 t~·, 
t\?'' ,;:r: 
1:,:-· ')'.t})'f\' -
1'.n,?:;::,• D"'3. l LotlS 
"'if'jl .f' l0Xl8X2.5 
t7i,. 9/64-40 Le:6 
\.7::t)!'" 11/6-1-40 L_.,7 
t:'71"1;" 1, 
D1i7'f1i-

JE!;t.~ < 
JEil! 

25 

' 1 
2 
3 

{[j 
0) 
0) 
(l) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 

' • 2 
2 
1 

(l) 
s,1) 
{1) 
(3) 
(3) 

1 
I 

' 4 
4 
4 
4 
1 
2 

' 4 
5 
2 

12 
12 



18. STAND COMPONENTS (Z · T) 

Jl!lJftll~ (Z • T) 

; 10-t 

i 
I 
L_ 

~ s-¥l e 
~ i 7 
'--J 

26-

27 

-----·-----, 
34 35 ¥-28 

'°'< 36 L29 

37~,( 33T-30 
3 8 ,x\\>-3 1 

l 40 J.-a2 
I , 
I ~ 39 
L_____ ____I 



l 119-60655 T STAND JUN CT ION T!it'l'F,:r 'J l 
2 111-57567 T LEG JUNCTION T'\'t'J:i'1J' 'J (!) 
3 GPF-06060000 PEDAL ,. ,;· JI, (I) 
4 GPF-06070000 PEDAL IIAT ,·,;·i,,1- (l) 
5 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE nri, f39t1 "· Y (I) 
6 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET n1'J r 'JIJlf (2) 
7 D8113-555-BOO PEDAL BUSH ING 7s1J1 r 1'12 (2) 
8 B8l53-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD ,·~-fl.,)" fl (I) 
9 NM-6080001-SE NUT !18 01il'J:r1} 118 l'/l. (2) 

10 SL-908209!-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT t· j]' i1'\'0o/;li'J1· JH, (2) 
ll \\'P-0871602-SE WASHER 8. 7Xl8Xl. 6 t-7'° 'ti' i 8. 7X18Xl .6 (2) 
12 SL-9061291-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=l2 t·»·i1~u,»1t· ~j, (2) 
13 1 !9-60754 T STAND JUNCTION(\\'ITH CASTER) T~tJl~o/J'f/(ftX~-1'1') l 
14 111-59365 T STAND JUN CT ION Ht/1'1!,.J. 'J (1) 
15 GPF-06060000 PEDAL ,·.;,·JI, (1) 
16 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT ,·~·J117j, ( 1) 
17 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7':.{~ f3'Jt10· 1/ (!) 
18 lll-5900! PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET n1.;, ,. J'Jlf (2) 
19 D8l l3-555·BOO PEDAL BUSH! NG n1~ T ,,2 (2) 
20 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD ,. ~-r,,-,-:7 (I} 
21 NM-608000!-SE NUT 118 01M:t:n 118 l'/1. ( 2) 
22 SL-9082091-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ,. tr :1-nu111:rt· l, (2) 
23 \VP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7Xl8Xl.6 t;Wil"t. 8.7Xl8Xl.6 (2) 
24 SL-906129!-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=l2 t·»·t.t~U7i1J1t• le (2) 
25 B71 !4-012-0AO MOTOR CONNECT[NG ROD ASM. I,7J;7t• - 1'1'" 'f ,,~ l 
26 111-51065 Z LEG JUNCTION (B) Z '\'tJI 'J1J"'J (B) I 
27 B8151-771-0AO PEDAL ASM. Z'\'173- ,. 'J" A, :7~ I 
28 Sll-9082023-SE SCREW M8 1=20 01:IJ?t• .H 118 L=20 (2) 
29 \VS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6Xl5Xl.4 a· it· tt :I-8.6Xl5Xl .4 (2) 
30 \\'P-0871602-SE WASHER 8. 7Xl8Xl.6 t:,t· :Ir~ 8. 7Xl8X!.6 (4) 
31 111-51909 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET n1; ,. J'J'J (2) 
32 Nll-6080721-SE NUT M8 o,i,nn 11s (2) 
33 D8113-555-BOO PEDAL BUS!!! NG nH T 1'/1. (2) 
34 Sll-9061203-SE SCREW 116 L; 12 U11Jrt· .H 1!6 L= 12 (2) 
35 \VS-0621210-KR SPRING WASHER 6.2Xll.4Xl.2 a• H• ji• :I-6.2Xll.4Xl.2 (2) 
36 \\'P-0671016-SE WASHER 6.7XJ3Xl t7t•»· :I-6.7Xl3Xl (2) 
37 112-46600 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE n1,; r3'Jt11.1J (l) 
38 112-46501 PEDAL ,. ~• l (1) 
39 B8l52-77l-000 PEDAL MAT ,. ,. i,,i- (1) 
40 ]!8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD ,. ~-!l,;;r· fl ( 1) 

-30-



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO-6704S,MO-6714S) 
,is}'[~ffll!Ml-/¥(MO-6704S,M0-6714S)ll) 

/ / 
/ .,,.,,. 

(.,,..,, 

13 

1 4 

15 

16 

'---

/ 

1 .,, ✓ 

1,.,....,....,.,,.., 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ / 

,,,,.------- --------

1 0 

I 
'"-23 

I 
I 



l 131-67556 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1HlrY?f(!T") 1 
2 229·30556 SPOOL REST ARM ASI!. 1Hl:r'Jr" (i'-'<l (2) 
3 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARI! 1H<r!fr• (2) 
4 229-30705 TllREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1Hl'ri' 'Jo/'/,~,-?· (4) 
5 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP 11-';'i;l;' 'Ji;:r 3' A (1) 
6 229-30408 THREAD STAND I NG ROD, UPPER 1H'i';I:" ?('JI) (I) 
7 229-31307 THREAD STANDI~G ROD JOINT 1'1'Mt' 'J:t~· ;- ( 1) 
8 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE 1Hl'r11' TIN (I) 
9 131-68000 THREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE {1'~r11'7Yt1(o/~)~'1 (1) 

IO 131-68109 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM 1HH1' 7>':l-19:r' (1) 
11 131 -68208 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM BASE 1~~711-71/t1~7·Ji·1 (!) 
12 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER 11-Jirt· fJCo/JiJ (I) 
13 229·3! 109 SPOOL RETA! NER H,~71;1" ~ (4) 
14 229-31000 SPOOL PIN 11-t-\''7!1"$' fJ (4) 
15 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 11-"1-\'fJ:rt• '71t:'t3Y (4) 
16 229-30804 SPOOL REST H,H!r!l''J (4) 
17 S1·60616IO·SC SCREW 116 L=l6 t7::1:!,:Y M6 L= 15 (4) 
18 Sll-4051405-SE SCREW MS L=l4 t~· :i:!,J' M5 L=l4 (2) 
19 Nl-6050001-SE NUT 115 0111Hn !!5 (2) 
20 SJl-4041001-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=!O t~·::i:!,;· M4X0.7 L=lO (2) 
21 Nl-6040002-SE NUT M4XO. 7 11llil:7:tll1' 114XO. 7 2;~ (2) 
22 Sl-4041201-SC SCREW 114 L= I 2 :h· 3tr 114 L=12 (1) 
23 Sll-404200 !-SC SCREW M4 X 20 t~'J:!,;'t' M4X0.7 L=20 (I) 
24 Nl-6040002-SE NUT M4XO. 7 U1:/JJt71' M4XO. 7 2o/~ (2) 
25 WP-1612616-SE WAS!lER I 6X30X2. 6 t:ry-· tt * (2) 
26 WS-I 643202-KR SPRING WASHER ,.. it·:IJ·i 16.4X26.6X3.2 (I) 
27 Nll-6160511-SE NUT 1116Xl. 5 Dll;Htl/1' 1116Xl. 5 lo/~ (I) 
28 Nl-6050001-SE NUT !15 Ol/fr";J-1~ !15 (4) 
29 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WP,SHER r.·tt·:IJ•t 5.ll<9.2Xl.3 (4) 

-32-



20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO-67048,MO-67148 SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) 

*:rr~ iill!l~(MO-67048,MO-6714 WJl~il:;,tllliillll 

0-7 

' 25 

I 
23 ' 

1 5 
i 

1 6 13-n 

1 7 ~ 5 

1~ 

19 5 " ' 

4 

27 

@-27 
3 

-1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I I I 
I .,,,_31 I 
I ~-30 I L _____________________________________________ I 



I 131-67754 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1HY>'?f(?~) l 
2 131-68851 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG {1-!l'rlJ'r' (f31J)1P. (2) 
3 131-68505 THREAD GUIDE ARM B 1Hf>)'1· Jt:tB (I) 
4 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARII ,LONG {),IJ'i'IJ'r' f3'J (2) 
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 11-/J'ril<" IJo/'f.tt'r (4) 
6 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP 11-IJrt· "*J' :r A or 
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER {H'i'a<" ?(?I) (1) 
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT 1Hl:ill<' ?1'\'' 'i' ( I) 
9 131-67903 THREAD GUIDE 11-IJNHYN (1) 

10 131-68000 THREAD GU IDE BASE , LOWER {),IJJ{l-7Yr1(o/lJ)IJ·1 (I) 
II 131-68109 THRE.ill GUIDE ARM 1l-:l1Hl-7'1t1?r' (!) 
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE 11-IJNl-7Yt1!W :,1· 1 (1) 
13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER 11'/J'r;l;' "1(51~) (1) 
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER {1'Y',7t,}' Jt (4) 
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN fr Y'i'91nf;' '1 ( 4) 
16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION ·H,i'f!l11· '77713'1 (4) 
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST {1',\'17," 9 (4) 
18 131-68406 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT, A 1Hr?f'HIA (I) 
19 Slll-6061610-SC SCREW 1!6 L=l6 t:1:iir M6 1=15 (4) 
20 SM-4051405-SE SCREW !!5 L=l4 t•: J:,o/' 1!5 L= 14 (2) 
21 N!l-6050001-SE NUT 115 011/!T:t!'l 115 (2) 
22 Sll-4041001 ·SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=IO t,· Ji1· M4X0.7 L=IO (2) 
23 NM-6040002-SE NUT 1!4XO. 7 D1t?t11' 1!4XO. 7 2o/1 (2) 
24 Sll-4041201-SC SCREW 114 L=l2 t,· :1.?,'' 114 1=12 (I) 
25 SM-4042001-SC SCREW 114 X 20 t,· :ii,• 114X0.7 L=20 (l) 
26 NM-6040002-SE NUT 1!4XO. 7 Ol'l/i':J-11' ll4XO. 7 2o/1 (2) 
27 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2. 6 t'lt· 11· i (2) 
28 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER ~·tJ'://'l 16.4X26.6X3.2 (!) 
29 N!!-6160511-SE NUT Ml6XI. 5 o,t?t,~ 1!16Xl.5 lo/~ (!) 
30 Nll-6050001 ·SE NUT 115 07:/J!ft11' M5 (4) 
31 WS·0510002-KN SPRING WASHER ~· f/.'t' if f/, 5. !X9.2Xl.3 (4) 
32 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3. 8 1=20 ,~~?f/,o/' D=3.8 L=20 (2) 
33 S!l-4061201-SE SCREW 1!6 L=12 t,· J.j:j" !16 1=12 (2) 
34 NM-6060001-SE NUT 116 ll:1://?;J-JI), 116 lo/1 (2) 

-34-



21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO-6716S) 

*:li.il;!tii fi!l~(MO-6716S.ffi) 

("/ 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
! 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

,-,/ 

/ 

// 
/ 

I 

I 
' 

I 
I 

1 / 
I / / 
. / 
J,/ 

' / L,,,,-

.,,,,-,/' 
/ 

---­/ 
--------------------1 

(9-s l 

"~ 
5 ~ 

A 1

~~-c-- ...... 
1 8 5 

~·1i 
31 

/ 
/ 
i 

1 4 

1 5 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

1 6 1 

I 
I 
I 

1 7 I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

-------···--·--_J 



1 131-67655 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1Hl'rYi'1(J~) l 
2 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM AS!I. 1H'ri'r" (1isl (1) 
3 !31-68356 THREAD STANDING ARM AS!I. ,LONG 11-M'W (fa')')J~ (1) 
4 229-30507 THREAD STANDING ARII 11-~'i'!'Jj'" (!) 
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1Hlrt· !'JY#rN· (4) 
6 229·31406 THREAD STAND I NG ROD RUBBER CAP 11-~rt• 9;j;3' 3' A (I) 

7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER 1Hlrt· i'(>1:i:J (!) 
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT 1HH· '11"t" 1 ( l) 
9 131-67903 THREAD GUIDE 1HNH:1t1 (I) 

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER 11-~;'11-lYt{(o/~)9'1 (I) 
11 131-68109 THREAD GU !DE ARM 1,;1N, 11t11Fr (I) 
i2 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE ,,9r1,1vt11r•9·1 (l) 
13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER 1r9rt· ?(HJ (1) 
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAl~ER 11-,"t7vV-;. ( 5) 
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN 1,v'f,:>1t·,:, (5) 
16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1r V'\'97t• '??to/37 ( 5) 
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1H'f!l1t' :1 (5) 
18 Sll-6061610-SG SCREW !!6 L=l6 t,J:j.J,• MS L= 15 (4) 
19 Sll-405I405-SE SCREW !15 L=l4 t,· J.i;'.l'' MS L=14 (2) 
20 NM-6050001-SE NUT 115 01:1J?:r1r 11s (2) 
21 Sll-404I001 ·SC SCREW 114X0,7 L=lO t,•3:j.J,• M4X0.7 L=lO (2) 
22 Nll-6040002-SE ~UT ll4X0.7 o:,;b;,:t,, 114XO. 7 2;1 (2) 
23 SM-4041201-SC SCREW 114 1=12 ,-,· ;i;j.o/' 114 L= 12 (1) 
24 SH-4042001-SC SCREW 114 X 20 t,·Jio/• ll4X0.7 L=20 (I) 
25 NM-6040002-SE NUT !14X0.7 Ojt:/J?t7r ll4XO. 7 2,3 (2) 
26 WP-16I2616-SE WASHER l 6X30X2. 6 t'W tr¥ (2) 
27 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER ~· it•»·i 16.4X26.6X3.2 (I) 
28 N!l-6160511-SE NUT lll6Xl. 5 □1:b7f1~ Ml6X!.5 !o/i ( I) 
29 N!l-605000I-SE NUT 115 □1:b?t:71- 115 ( 5) 
30 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER ~· lJ•»• * 5.IX9.2Xl.3 (5) 
31 131-68307 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG {l-,1797' (J'39) (!) 

-36-



22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (M0-6716S SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) 

:il',:,t~ le'.~ffi(M0-67168 fi'JJUtl::itllili5i,l 

1 1 

10 

,-20 I 
5 ) 

' ; 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
L 

34 

20 5 . 
1 • I ' ' 

28 

@-28 
~29 

~30 

( 

33-f 

3 

14 

1 5 



I 131-67853 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASll. 1)./,l;'j!'./f(?~) I 
2 131-68851 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG 1H(r?i'' (fa9J?:;. (2) 
3 131-68505 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT JI {j./,tf'J'r' t,xll (I) 
4 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG 1H<'r'J'i' fa'J (2) 
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1J.!li't' 'Jo/~tJt?' (6) 
6 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP ,(j.1,tfl<" 'J;i;J' J' A (I) 
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER 1HJ;I;' ?(?X) (!) 
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT 1Hi't' '11~· 't (l) 
9 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE -/H<NJ.?Y:/-1 (1) 

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER {J.~r1J.1Yf,((,~)l,t·-t (I) 
II 131-68109 THREAD GU !DE AR!! BASE 1':171). 7Yt1'Ff' (I) 
12 !31-68208 THREAD GUIDE AR!! BASE {),j;'{}7Yt1'1;''~·f (I) 
13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER {),if:l,• !l(o/~} (I) 
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER {}'\'',7t,l>")( (5) 
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN f), ,~gtt· '1 (5) 
16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1J.Y'i'17t· 7?1h~ ( 5) 
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST {j.'\'',?~jr" 7 (5) 
!8 131-68406 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT A 1Hlf'J;'' ffIA (I) 
19 131-68950 THREAD STANDING AR!I A ASll. {),lt'r!'.'r• M~ (1) 
20 Sll-606I6I0-SC SCREW 116 1=16 t:iJ:l-o/' !!6 L= 15 (6} 
21 SM-405I405-SE SCREW MS L= l 4 t>.' J;j<;" l!5 1=14 (2) 
22 Nll-6050001-SE NUT 115 n,:11,;,:r:r} !!5 (2) 
23 SM-404100I-SC SCREW !!4XO . 7 L= I 0 t>.· ;.j,.o/" !14XO. 7 1=10 (2) 
24 Nlf-6040002-SE NUT M4XO. 7 n,11nn M4XO. 1 2,1 (2) 
25 SM-404120I-SC SCREW !14 L~ 12 t,· Ji;- l!4 1=12 (I) 
26 SM-4042001-SC SCREW 114 X 20 f>.' Ji,• ll4XO. 7 L=20 (1) 
27 NM-6040002-SE NUT !!4XO. 7 Do/11?:r,} M4XO. 7 25'.1 (2) 
28 WP-I6I2616-SE WASHER I6X30X2.6 t7jl' //' * (2) 
29 WS-I643202-KR SPRING WASHER A·it·»· * l6.4X26.6X3.2 (1) 
30 ~!!-6160511-SE NUT IU6XJ.5 011J?fo/} Ml6Xl.5 Jo/.1 (I) 
31 NM-605000I-SE NUT M5 01:/J?:t'i-M5 ( 5) 
32 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER A'.l'-t'11'* 5.1X9.2XI.3 (5) 
33 SK-338200!-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 Ylt?.l'-5'' D=3.8 L~20 (2) 
34 SM406120I-SE SCREW !16 L=l2 t,· Ji,· 116 1=12 (2) 
35 NM-606000I-SE NUT 116 Oo/11:ito/} 116 I JiJ (2) 
36 131-68901 THREAD STANDl~G ARI! A 1J.'J'r'J;'' A (I) 

-38-



23. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS 

!fii' JJUtl:Jtllil £ ml~ 

27 

55-i/ 

✓ 

45·48 , , 
e.:JI. 46·49 

52 

~5451 

~ 53 rf'~o 

'!r11 

~6·64 
7 

20 

cl. 

( 
4 



l 01 SS-8080322-TP SCREW l/8-44 L=3.2 ,;ir 1/8-44 1-s.2 l 
2 02 SS-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8·44 L=3. 2 f;;,· 1/8-44 L=3.2 2 
3 B9112-804-000 SPANNER >Y f~-iW '". 1 I 
4 05 121-20713 CHAIN LOOPER =r :i?ttYt-,.,· 1 
5 I 15-44707 UPPER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM fj1J/rr.· ,,. f)f' 1 
6 01 118-98103 PRESSER FOOT AUX! LIARY PLATE 1t,·:d:r a1?i l 
7 121-23709 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM }~t-J\· _,,. 97· I 
8 03 B2519-804-000 UPPER LOOPER lJJ\~)\· I 
9 04 B2519-8!4-000 UPPER LOOPER ,,i-,· l 

10 82521-804-000 LOWER LOOPER $',!JJ,-,"I.· l 
11 01 SS-4080620-TP SCREW l/8:44 L•6 t"-· ;;.r 1/8-44 L-6 I 
12 SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1=4 t7*o/' 1/8-44 1=4 I 
13 l 18-47605 LOWER KNIFE f3'JJ? o/lJ~, l 
14 l 19-64509 CERAMIC LOWER KN !FE Hsi? J,IJ;,<;i I 
IS 119-92005 LOWER KNIFE o/~;17. I 
16 119-65753 PEOAL ASM. ,·9• l ?~ l 
17 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L• 12 U1~7*' if M6 1=12 (2} 
18 119-65704 PEDAL ,. IJ· i ( l) 
19 119-65603 PEDAL THRUST COLLAR ,·JJ· Otr,lf' (2) 
20 PS-0200062-Kll SPRING PIN 2X6 "I.T 9y7· t· :, 2X6 I 
21 05 121-05458 CLOTH PLATE ASM. ,1~· f'J1a' 'J l 
22 121-04550 CLOTH PLATE ASM. 5<W17s ( !) 
23 [15-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING i!JIJ" { AYo/}T ,,, (1) 
24 WZ-0420350-KP DISC SPRING t,,·i (l) 
25 CS-0400671-SD THRUST HOLDER ;,;,,,).;, (1) 
26 SM-8040302-TP SETSCREW ,~w (l) 
27 05 119-49104 CLOTH BASE COVER ,1~· {t~· - 1 
28 01 Bl539-804-000 PRESSER FOOT FIXING PLATE ;OI OT{{~ 1 
29 OJ SS-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 t,t,· 3/32-56 L=3.5 1 
30 04 121-52468 PRESSER FOOT.,(FINGER GtARD). t,,,n· ~(it• it ·I-' Y~) l 
3l 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE :tfrty:,.,· (1) 
32 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L•6 t,tt• 9/64-40 L=6 (I) 
33 Bl530-804-000 STOPPER t1r :<f1A' - (1) 
34 WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 t1f'i·i 2.5X6X0.5 ( 1) 
35 SS-70606 IO-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 sit,i,· 3/32-56 1=5.5 (!) 
36 SS-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= l. 9 t'ij.o/' 3/32-56 L=l.9 ( !) 
37 Bl511·814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT :01:oYf" J. (I) 
38 Sl507-814·00P PRESSER FOOT ;0, ( !) 
39 SS-7080520-SP SCREW l/8-44 L=4. 9 1.,t1;r;:,· 1/8-44 1=4. 9 ( I) 
40 Bl508·804-00B SPRING ;,, Ht~,· i ( 1) 
41 121-60008 STITCH TONGUE 1f ;,:~· 9~-1 (!) 
42 SS-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 t71-Y (1) 
43 BlSl0-8!4-000 CURL GUARD :o-W J. (I) 
44 131-78306 Fl NGER GUARD ,t· ;· -,· (I) 
45 OJ 1!5-98000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT 1/7:UH:t I 
46 Ol 118-45807 UPPER K.NlFE 1/1/)!7. 1 
47 01 SS-9111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L•l6 n,:on· i, Il/64-401°16 1 
48 05 118-45500 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT '19ntt:i: I 
49 05 118-45906 UPPER KNIFE 1/9:IX 1 
50 05 SS-9112310-SP SCREW 11/64-401•23 n1:on· ti- 11/64-40 L=23 I 
51 05 115-65504 UPPER KN!FE PRESSER PLATE 1/9:<Attx I 
52 115-65702 WASHER 1J9:1,tt:i: r :u-i I 
53 118-48405 UPPER KN!FE COVER 1J9~;<jo• I 
54 SS-4060310•·SP SCREW 3/32-56 L•2.5 t,·i,· 3/32-561=2.5 1 
55 SS-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L•2.5 t,·i,· 3/32-56 1•2.5 I 
56 400-25294 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER ASM. ,Y?Dtff"-Y99f"~?~(SY·l) I 
57 400-11755 SYNCHRONIZER TURN STOPPER ASM o/'l?Ufff'-,Y91-'~Js I 
58 400-11757 SYNCHRON!ZER STOPPER BASE o/Y?nt{t·-,yjf";<f97t{, ( l) 
59 400-22255 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER o/Y?nHt· -~f;a· - (!) 
60 SS-5120810-SP SCREW ,. ,:,,· *,. (I) 
61 SS-9154540-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=45 u,~1~·i, 15/64-28 1=45 (1) 
62 400-11758 SYNCHRONIZER BASE COLLAR o/Y?Uf9,t1,t:l· (I) 
63 400-36778 V _BELT Sl..lDER ,· tf;<',{;'J" - 1 
64 04 400-30533 PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE ttI,W3•/'J 1 

NOTE (1£aal 01. ... FOR M0-67048 M0-6704SJll 
02 .... FOR M0-6714S,M0-6716S M0-6714S,M0-6716SJll 
03 ...• FOR M0·6704S,M0-6716S M0-6704S,Y0-6716S/!l 
04 .•.. FOR k0-6714S M0-6714S 
05 ..•• FOR M0-6716S M0-6716Sffl 

-40-



24.ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS 

M Jif.! ,rl, 00~ 

iO 

9 

5 

[C@ I 

6 

I ====![
1

@¥1 L ______________________ _ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

1 3 

I 

* 

131-60858 
131-60007 
131-60205 
229-32800 
229-33105 
123-47308 
131-60106 
131-60304 
131-60403 
122-88403 
131-60601 
229-33006 
400-48535 
!IDC-270Bll04 
!IML-018900CA 
131-42500 

12 

I 

i-16 
ACCESSOR!E BAG ASM. 
RING SPANNER 
PIN SPANNER 
ACCESSORIE BAG 
SCREW DRIVER.MIDDLE 
SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) 
SPANNER (5X6) 
S SHAPED HOOK 
CHAIN 
TWEEZERS 
FUNNEL 
SCREW DRIVER.LARGE 
HEAD_COVER 
NEEDLE DCX27 #ll-4EA. 
JUKI MACHINE OIL 18 
CARTRIDGE FILTER 

I 

4 
I 

0 

7 
I 
I 
I 
i 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

---------- I 

OJ:l!JDC3C0 --
i 1 

7Y' ;,e,"· ,r c i's.) 
;i:/J' ~J,)f(7X7) 
'bii'99'r' t· Yi/\' t 
71/' i'tY/\. 'Ii" 
V 71/\" -(f1'J) 
V '11"' ·(l'3'JJ 
'JF :r(5X6) 
Sit 'J.1/ti'' 
:i'J9 
t· Yb], 
r 3-::r 
1-·:;1~· -c~· 1J 
~IJT !W-
~9 DCX27 #ll-4 
JUKI IIACHINE OIL 18 

1 5 

I 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(1) 
(I) 
(I) 
(2) 
( I) 
(l) 

I 
1 
I 
1 
1 



As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No. 
When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are 
not interchangeable with each other: 
in this case,even obsoleted parts(O.)can be ordered with the 
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and 
place your orders. 

il!!l!lilfll, las\Rev. No .1&t::'.'J!lt<t;'~\', 
:illl'7JliJl<~#(l\'if'7JllhHt, §i]liS ttc.!H'icu, :::;ttt~ ;Jc "f, 

29355401 

•A:Added partsllll/D:Obsoleted partsllll/E:ErratumUI 

!Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. 
ii No. " I No. ii No. 0 I * No. "' * "" 

D 03 2 28 121-03305 A 04 2 28 131-01704 
A 04 4 44 CM-6001001-01 
A 04 4 45 400-37392 
A 04 4 46 400-40065 

D 03 8 63 122-56905 A 04 8 63 131-75203 
D 03 1 2 65 119-49807 ' A 04 1 2 65 131-92000 
D 03 1 4 24 121-23659 A 04 1 4 24 131-33053 
D 03 1 6 30 SS-8110520-TP A 04 1 6 30 S11-8050412-TP 

D 03 1 6 31 132-12600 ' A 04 1 6 3 1 400-34897 

D 03 20 37 131-28905 / A 04 20 37 131-29259 
D 03 20 4 1 131-29200 
D 03 22 9 123-47167 A 04 22 9 132-32657 
D 03 22 1 0 123-47266 A 04 22 1 0 132-32756 
D 03 22 1 1 121-33211 A 04 22 1 1 131-49307 
D 03 22 1 2 118-06304 A 04 22 1 2 131-02702 

D 03 22 1 4 118-46607 A 04 22 1 4 131-48101 

D 03 22 1 5 121-32619 A 04 22 1 5 131-49406 
0 03 22 1 6 121 -02208 A 04 22 1 6 131-48309 

D 03 22 1 8 121-03701 A 04 22 1 8 131-49109 

0 03 22 20 121-32700 A 04 22 20 131-49505 
0 03 22 22 121-33104 A 04 22 22 131-49208 
0 03 22 23 121-02810 A 04 22 23 131-48408 

' D 03 22 24 121-32908 A 04 22 24 131-49703 

D 03 22 26 121-32809 A 04 22 26 131-49604 

D 03 22 27 121-33005 I A 04 22 27 131-49802 
D 03 22 28 118-46805 A 04 22 28 131-49901 

D 03 22 29 121-03107 A 04 22 29 131-48903 
D 03 22 3 1 121-02950 A 04 22 3 1 131-48556 
D 03 22 32 118-02006 A 04 22 32 131-48804 

D 03 22 33 118-46805 A 04 22 33 131-49901 
D 03 41 1 3 229-33303 A 04 4 1 1 3 400-48535 

-42-



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAfiE REF PART NO PAfiE REF PART NO ~GE ::r 

£$ -,, NO Ii'- "' NO itt:ffl' " IIO ,\\llJI, 

BP-3000001-0R 26 24 l!!!L-018900CA 41 15 Sl!-1040801-SC 4 13 SQ-1150451-IIZ 26 37 
BP-3000001-0R 26 62 SJl-4030455-SP 12 16 SQ-ll50454-SD 26 26 
B1211-804-000 6 16 NJl-6040002-SE 32 21 SJl-4040655-SP 2 31 SS-10606!0-SP 12 20 
Bl211-804-000 6 18 Nll-6040002-SE 32 24 SJl-4040655-SP 14 30 SS-2090520-SL 2 4 
B1212-704-000 6 17 NM-6040002-SE 34 23 Sll-4040855-SP 2 9 SS-2110910-SL 22 4 
Bl2l5-804-000 6 21 Nll-6040002-SE 34 26 Sll-4040855-SP 2 43 SS-3090610-SP 2 6 
81507-804-COO 18 12 NM-6040002-SE 36 22 SM-4040855-SP 4 3 SS-3090610-SP 14 32 
Bl507-8l4-00P 18 27 NM-6040002-SE 36 25 Sll-4040855-SP 4 14 SS-3090610-SP 14 51 
81507-814-00P 40 38 NM-6040002-SE 38 24 Sll-4040855-SP 6 26 SS-4060310-SP 40 54 
Bl508-804-00B 18 14 Nll-6040002-SE 38 27 SM-4040855-SP 8 32 SS-4060310-SP 40 55 
Bl508-804-00B 18 29 NM-6050001-SE 32 19 SM-4040855-SP 8 41 SS-4080620-TP 12 2 
B1508-804-00B 40 40 NM-6050001-SE 32 28 Sll-4040855-SP 12 15 SS-4080620-TP 15 36 
Bl509-804-COO 18 15 Nll-6050001-SE 34 21 SM-4040855-SP 12 35 SS-4080620-TP 18 28 
Bl509-8l4-00P 18 30 NM-6050001-SE 34 30 SM-4040855-SP 24 5 SS-4080620-TP 40 11 
Bl510-8l4-000 18 17 NM-6050001-SE 36 20 SM-4041001-SC 32 20 SS-4090415-SP 20 45 
BlSJ0-814-000 18 32 NM-6050001-SE 36 29 SM-404100 l -SC 34 22 SS-4090415-SP 20 46 
Bl5l0-814-000 40 43 Nll-6050001-SE 38 22 Sll-4041001-SC 36 21 SS-4090415-SP 20 47 
Bl511-814-000 18 11 NM-6050001-SE 38 31 SM-4041001-SC 38 23 SS-4090415-SP 20 48 
Bl511-8l4-000 18 26 NM-6060001-SE 34 34 Sll-4041055-SP 2 17 SS-4090515-SP 12 27 
1!1511-814-000 40 37 NM-6060001-SE 38 35 Sll-4041055-SP 12 60 SS-4090615-SP 14 49 
lll513-8l6~000 18 39 NM-6060003-SC 16 25 SM-4041201-SC 32 22 SS-4091015-SP 2 14 
Bl514-Sl6-000 18 45 NM-6080001-SE 30 9 SM-4041201-SC 34 24 SS-4091015-SP 24 13 
Bl530-804-000 18 7 Nll-6080001-SE 30 21 Sl!-4041201-SC 36 23 SS-4091015,-SP 24 22 
Bl530-804-000 18 22 NJl-6080600-SM 28 29 SM-4041201-SC 38 25 SS-4!10515-SP 8 33 
Bl530-804-000 40 33 NM-6080721-SE 30 32 SM-4041455-SN 10 27 SS-4110515-SP 20 49 
Bl539-804-000 40 28 N!!-6160511-SE 32 27 Sl!-404200 I-SC 32 23 SS-4110615-SP 20 30 
Bl620-804-000 10 43 Nll-6160511-SE 34 29 SM-4042001-SC 34 25 SS-4112215-SP 26 13 
B2119-816-AOO 15 27 N!!-6160511-SE 36 28 SM-4042001-SC 36 24 SS-4120615-SP 2 12 
B2119-816-BOO 15 28 Nll-6160511-SE 38 30 Sl[-4042001-SC 38 26 SS-4151215-SP 4 18 
B21l9-816--COO 15 29 NS-6090310-SN 2 5 Sl!-4050855-SP 6 7 SS-5080212-TP 6 3 
B2ll9-816-DOO 15 30 NS-60903!0-SP 27 12 Sl!·4050855-SP 20 44 SS-5090610-SP 27 ll 
B2119-816-EOO 15 31 NS-6090310-SP 28 24 SJl-4050855-SP 26 28 SS-5090610-SP 28 23 
B2202-8l6-000 20 39 NS-6110310-SP 26 32 Sll-4051055-SP 22 8 SS-5110710-SP 4 31 
B2519-804-000 40 8 NS-6110310-SP 26 52 Sll-4051255-SP 4 7 SS-5110710-SP 27 17 
B2519-814-000 40 9 NS-6110420-SP 2 46 Sll-4051255-SP 12 25 SS-5110710-SP 28 3 
B2521-804-000 40 10 NS-6110420-SP 16 26 Sll-4051405-SE 32 18 SS-5110710-SP 28 38 
B3534-352-000 26 7 NS-6240630-SE 27 23 Sll-4051405-SE 34 20 SS-5120810-SP 40 60 
B7114-012-0AO 30 25 NS-6240630-SE 28 40 SM-4051405-SE 36 19 SS-5150510-SP 20 41 
B815l-771-0AO 30 27 NS-6620320-SP 10 40 Sl!-4051405-SE 38 21 SS-6060210-SP 18 10 
B8152-771-000 30 39 NS-6680410-SP 4 27 SM-4051601-SC 26 35 SS-6060210-SP 18 25 
B8153-771-000 30 8 SM-4060801-SE 26 64 SS-6060210-SP 40 36 
B8153-771-000 30 20 PS-0200052-Kll 20 28 SM--4061201-SE 34 33 SS-6060340-SP 18 44 
B8153-771-000 30 40 PS-0200062-Kll 40 20 SM-4061201-SE 38 34 SS-6060410-TP 40 29 
B9112-804-000 40 3 PS-0250062-KH 15 32 Sl!-6040600-SP 12 22 SS-6060440-TP 14 18 

PS-0300062-KH 14 16 Sl[-6051202-TP 10 34 SS-6060440-TP 18 16 
Cll-3002000-,\1 4 17 PS-0300142-KH 16 16 Sl!-6051202-TP 15 2 SS-6060440-TP 18 31 
Cll-3002000-01 2 40 Sll-6051202-TP 15 14 SS-6060440-TP 40 42 
C!l-3002001-BI 4 36 RE-0300000-KO 12 37 Sll-6061200-SP 14 23 SS-6080320-SP 10 JS 
Cll-6001001-01 4 44 RE-0300000-KO 16 47 SM-6061200-SP 16 27 SS-6080340-SP 12 55 
CQ-2000000-00 8 44 RE-0500000-KO 12 41 SM-6061202-TP 6 33 SS-6080340-SP 16 17 
CQ-2000000-00 14 57 R4200-J6E-D00 22 l Sl!-6061202-TP 6 37 SS-6080410-SP 14 28 
CQ-2020000-00 8 58 R4305-J6E-EOO 22 2 SM-6061402-TP 8 3 SS-6080410-SP 40 12 
CQ-2020000-00 14 58 R4508-J6E-DOO 22 3 SM-6061402--TP 8 8 SS-6080720-SP 8 23 
CQ-2520000-00 8 60 Sl!-6061402-TP 10 6 SS-6081210-TP 6 42 
CS-0400671-SD 40 25 SB-1100003-00 6 22 SM-6061402-TP 23 3 SS-6090420-SP 28 11 
CS-lll!OlH-SH 23 21 SD-028040 l -SL 8 61 Sl!-6061610-SC 32 17 SS-6090620-TP 12 8 
CS-llll019-SH 23 22 SD-060034 l -TP 20 42 Sl!-6061610-SC 34 19 SS-6090620-TP 14 65 

SD-0640241-SP 16 15 SM-6061610-SC 36 18 SS-6090620-TP 15 37 
D8113-555-BOO 30 7 SD-0720271-SP 12 59 SM-6061610-SC 38 20 SS-6090630-TP 14 12 
D8113-555-BOO 30 19 SD-0720803-TH 15 33 Sl!-6061802-TP 26 21 SS-6090630-TP 27 27 
D8ll3-555-BOO 30 33 SK-2351600-SC 27 18 Sl!-8040302-TP 2 39 SS-6090630-TP 28 37 
08204-555-D00 27 22 SK-2351600-SC 27 24 S11-8040302-TP 40 26 SS-6090670-TP 8 37 
D8204-555-DOO 28 34 SK-2351600-SC 28 4 SM-8040402-TP 16 38 SS-6090670-TP 18 6 

SK-3311500-SC 27 25 Sll-8050412-TP 16 30 SS-6090670-TP 18 21 
EA-9500B01-00 8 18 SK-3311500-SC 28 35 Sll-8050412-TP 26 5 SS-6090670-TP 18 36 

SK-3382001-SE 34 32 SJl-8050502-TP 26 42 SS-6090670-TP 40 32 
GPF-06060000 30 3 SK-3382001-SE 38 33 SM-9061203-SE 30 34 SS-6090810-SP 26 14 
GPF-06060000 30 15 SK-3412001-SE 4 40 Sll-9061203-SE 40 17 SS-6110610-TP 22 6 
GPF-06070000 30 4 SK-3513200-SC 27 26 SM-9082023-SE 30 28 SS-6110610-TP 22 17 
GPF-06070000 30 16 SK-3513200-SC 28 31 Sll-9082513-CF 28 28 SS-6ll0710-TP 15 35 
GPF-06080000 30 5 SL-9061291-SE 30 12 SQ-0000451-MZ 26 63 SS-6110710-TP 15 38 
GPF-06080000 30 17 SL-9061291-SE 30 24 SQ-1110401-MZ 26 15 SS-6ll07!0-TP 16 5 

SL-9082091-SE 30 10 SQ-1110451-MZ 26 31 SS-61 l 1040-SP 23 8 
MDC-270Bll00 8 53 SL-9082091-SE 30 22 SQ-1110451-MZ 26 36 SS-61 !1440-SP 2 47 
l!DC-270Bl JOO 8 66 SM-1040801-SC 2 10 SQ-l ll0451-MZ 26 53 SS-6111610-SP 23 10 
MDC-270Bll04 41 14 SM-1040801-SC 4 4 SQ-1150441-SD 26 50 SS-6121020-SP 16 40 



ltlJ.\l 1,v ('Jt\,rl, <= nuu 1,u ~.lllit KU l'AK1 NU l'llli.t. w YAKf NU PAvl; RI:.!' g* " NO .fl,$ NO .fl,$ i!I NO &cffl: " NO 

SS-6121020-SP 26 46 SS-9!51210-TP !4 6 ]]5-0130! 40 23 123-16!05 26 11 
SS-6121220-TP 10 3 SS-9151210-TP 14 9 115-44707 40 5 123-17004 26 9 
SS-6151440-SP 22 34 SS-91512IO-TP !4 22 I 15-65504 40 51 123-40303 )4 31 
SS-6661110-SP 12 46 SS-9151210-TP 15 8 115-65702 40 52 123-40402 14 33 
SS-7060310-SP 12 !2 SS·-9151210-TP 16 6 115-66809 23 12 123-40501 14 48 
SS-7060310-SP 26 49 SS-9154540-SP 40 61 115-98000 40 45 123-40600 14 25 
SS-7060510-SP JS 3 SS-96816)0-TP 6 12 llS-40303 26 8 123-40709 14 27 
SS-7060510-SP 22 43 ST-6030821-0A 28 12 118-45500 40 48 123-40808 14 50 
SS-7060610-SP 14 54 ST-6030821-0A 28 13 118-45807 40 46 123-40907 14 35 
SS-7060610-SP 18 9 ll8-45906 40 49 123-41806 27 6 
SS-7060610-SP 18 24 TA-0400301-l!O 26 41 118-47605 40 13 123-41806 27 16 
SS-7060610-SP 40 35 TA-0800504-RO 12 53 118-48405 40 53 123-41806 28 25 
SS-7080520-SP 18 13 TA-0950806-RO 24 4 118-72009 18 5 123-41905 27 5 
SS-7080520-SP 40 39 TA-1030402-RO JO 7 118-72009 18 20 123-41954 27 4 
SS-7090510-SP 22 42 TA-1871602-RO 4 41 118-72009 40 31 123-42101 2 ]] 
SS-7090530-SP 2 20 TA-2050416-RO JO 8 118-76166 18 4 123-47308 41 6 
SS-7090610-SP 2 22 TA-2050805-RO 4 42 118-76869 18 19 131-00805 2 16 
SS-7090610-SP 22 44 118-88104 14 14 131-00904 2 15 
SS-7090610-SP 24 10 WP-0250516-SD 18 8 118-90001 14 1 131-01001 2 21 
SS-7090610-SP 24 19 WP-0250516-SD 18 23 118-90100 22 37 131-01209 2 18 
SS-7090611-SL 4 34 WP-0250516-SD 40 34 118-90308 22 38 131-01308 2 30 
SS-7090710-SP 22 25 WP-0370316-SD 23 20 l!S-98103 40 6 131-01407 2 19 
SS-7090850-SP 14 26 WP-0370316-SD 28 14 ll9-18109 26 6 131-01506 2 25 
SS-7091410-SP 2 33 WP-0371016-SD 12 28 119-49104 40 27 131-01605 2 26 
SS-7110510-SP 2 27 WP-0371026-SD 24 14 I 19-59400 27 21 131-01704 2 28 
SS-7! 10510-SP 16 14 WP-0371026-SD 24 23 l 19-59558 28 15 131-01803 2 32 
SS-7ll0710-SL 20 29 WP-0460556-SD 12 61 119-60655 30 l 131-01902 2 36 
SS-7110710-SP 2 29 WP-0460556-SD 16 46 ll9-60754 30 13 131-02058 2 35 
SS-7110720-SP 22 13 WP-0480856-SP 12 62 119-64509 40 14 131-02207 2 45 
SS-7110720-TP 15 39 WP-0621016-SD 12 63 119-65704 40 18 131-02405 2 3 
SS-7110840-SP 6 45 WP-0651056-SD 26 22 119-65753 40 16 131-02504 4 20 
SS-7 l !0840-SP 6 46 WP•06710l6-SE 30 36 119-65803 40 19 131-02553 4 19 
SS-7110840-SP 14 34 l\'P-0751576-SD 4 25 119-92005 40 15 131-02603 4 23 
SS-7ll0840-SP 14 36 l\'P-0764016-SP 6 13 119-99307 14 13 131 ·02702 22 12 
SS-7110840-SP 16 28 WP-0850002-SC 28 30 120-15301 22 39 131-02702 22 46 
SS-7110840-SP 22 36 WP-0871602-SE 30 11 120-15400 22 40 131-02900 4 38 
SS-7110840-SP 24 24 l\'P-0871602-SE 30 23 121-04550 40 22 131-03650 2 34 
SS-71109!0-TP 10 17 WP-0871602-SE 30 30 121-05458 40 21 131-03809 2 13 
SS-7111410-TP 6 32 l\'P-1002036-SE 27 28 121-09153 6 28 131-03908 4 24 
SS-7111410-TP 6 36 WP-1002036-SE 28 39 121-16604 10 18 131-04005 2 l 
SS-7111410-TP 6 40 WP-1612616-SE 32 25 121-16703 JO 19 131-04104 2 51 
SS-7111410-TP 16 29 WP-1612616-SE 34 27 121-16802 JO 20 131-04203 2 2 
SS-7111810-TP 6 11 WP-1612616-SE 36 26 121-1690] 10 21 131-04302 2 44 
SS-7111810-TP 6 29 WP-1612616-SE 38 28 121-17008 lO 22 131-04500 4 JO 
SS-71 l 1810-TP 6 31 WS-0510002-KN 32 29 121-18204 12 IO 131·04807 4 29 
SS-7111810-TP 6 35 IVS-0510002-KN 34 31 121-18303 12 9 131-04906 6 20 
SS-7111810-TP 6 39 WS-0510002-KN 36 30 121-20150 6 38 131-07602 6 4 
SS-7111810-TP 6 44 WS-0510002-KN 38 32 121-20705 15 l l 131-07701 6 10 
SS-7150740-SP 16 45 WS-0621210-KR 30 35 121-20713 40 4 131-07800 6 6 
SS-7151120-SP 22 30 WS-0822010-KP 4 26 121-21612 15 34 131-08006 6 23 
SS-7161040-SP 16 48 WS-0861410-KR 30 29 12]-22362 6 30 131-08105 6 24 
SS-8080310-TP 8 65 WS-1002560-KR 27 29 121-23360 6 34 131-08204 6 25 
SS-8080310-TP 8 67 WS-1002560-KR 28 36 121-23709 40 7 131-08303 6 27 
SS-8080322-TP 40 1 WS-1643202-KR 32 26 121-29805 26 20 131-08402 6 8 
SS-8080322-TP 40 2 WS-1643202-KR 34 28 121-29904 26 18 131-08501 6 9 
SS-8090530-TP 8 57 WS-1643202-KR 36 27 121-32155 6 43 131-10002 8 15 
SS-8090530-TP 8 59 WS-1643202-KR 38 29 121-52468 40 30 131-10101 8 5 
SS-8110410-TP 2 23 \lZ-0420350-KP 2 37 121-53763 18 35 131-10200 8 22 
SS-8110410-TP 2 24 WZ-0420350-KP 40 24 121-56907 18 48 131-!0259 8 21 
SS·8110410-TP 10 11 WZ-0640312-KO 20 43 121-60008 40 41 131-10507 8 2 
SS-8110410-TP 12 44 WZ-0850302-KO 4 30 121-62202 18 41 131-10556 8 l 
SS-8110410-TP 20 17 WZ-2640310-KH 6 15 121-64802 18 37 131-10606 8 4 
SS-8151150-TP 6 5 121-67409 18 40 131-10705 8 24 
SS-8660330-SP 12 32 !07-53309 4 39 121-67508 18 43 131-10804 8 25 
SS-8660330-SP 23 23 111-51065 30 26 121-67607 18 42 131-10903 8 26 
SS-8660610-TP 8 56 111-51909 30 31 121-67706 18 46 131-11000 8 27 
SS-86606!0--TP 14 61 111-55108 27 19 121-67805 18 38 131-1!109 8 31 
SS-8660610-TP 14 64 111-55108 28 32 121-76004 14 15 131-1!208 8 34 
SS-9090410-TP 14 43 111-55207 27 20 121-77903 22 41 131-11307 8 35 
SS-9090610-TP 14 42 lll-55207 28 33 122-53829 18 l 131-11406 8 36 
SS-9090823-TP 23 19 lll-57567 30 2 122-57002 8 64 131-11505 8 38 
SS-9111010-SP 12 3 lll-59001 30 6 122-88403 41 10 131-11604 8 39 
SS-9111010-SP 22 21 111-59001 30 18 122-88700 16 33 131-11703 8 40 
SS-9lll050-SP 12 51 ll l-59365 30 14 122-88908 22 7 131-15001 16 l 
SS-9111610-SP 40 47 112-46501 30 38 123-15909 26 3 131-15100 16 2 
SS-9112310-SP 40 50 112-46600 30 37 123-16006 26 IO 131-15209 16 4 

-44-



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
P~NO PMJE REF PART NO 

tMJE~ 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PMJE REF 

" NO ,11,ll\c " " NO "* ,r NO "" 

131-15258 16 3 131-28202 20 31 131-48903 22 29 131-67903 36 9 
131-15407 16 8 131-28301 20 32 131-49109 22 18 131-67903 38 9 
131-15654 16 32 131-28400 20 33 131-49208 22 22 131-68000 32 9 
131-15753 16 9 131-28509 20 34 131-49307 22 11 131-68000 34 lO 
131-15803 16 10 131-28608 20 35 131-49406 22 15 131-68000 36 10 
131-15902 16 11 131-28707 20 36 131-49505 22 20 131-68000 38 10 
131-16009 16 12 131-29101 20 40 131-49604 22 26 131-68109 32 10 
131-16108 16 13 131-29259 20 37 131-49703 22 24 131-68109 34 II 
131-16207 16 18 131-29309 14 21 131-49802 22 27 131-68109 36 II 
131-16306 16 20 131-29309 15 7 131-49901 22 28 131-68109 38 l I 
131-16405 16 22 131-29457 20 38 131-49901 22 33 131-68208 32 11 
131-16504 16 23 131-29853 15 1 131-50503 23 17 131-68208 34 12 
131-16603 16 24 131-29903 15 6 131-50602 23 18 131-68208 36 12 
131-16702 18 2 131-29952 15 5 131-50701 22 45 131-68208 38 12 
131-16801 16 7 131-31008 14 5 131-50800 23 11 131-68307 36 31 
131-16900 16 21 131-31057 14 4 131-50909 23 5 131-68356 36 3 
131-17007 16 19 131-31107 14 8 131-51006 23 6 131-68406 34 18 
131-17106 16 34 131-31156 14 7 131-51105 22 35 131-68406 38 18 
131-18054 10 I 131-31206 14 37 131-51204 22 5 131-68505 34 3 
131-18708 10 16 131-31305 14 38 131-51303 23 4 131-68505 38 3 
131-19300 10 14 131-31404 14 39 131-55007 27 15 131-68802 34 4 
131-19409 JO 23 131-31503 14 40 131-55I06 28 17 131-68802 38 4 
131-19508 10 24 131-31602 14 41 131-55205 28 18 131-68851 34 2 
131-19607 10 25 131-31701 14 44 131-55304 28 27 131-68851 38 2 
131-19706 JO 39 131-31800 14 46 131-55403 27 13 131-68901 38 36 
131-19805 10 42 131-31909 14 45 131-55403 28 16 131-68950 38 19 
131-19904 10 33 131-32006 14 47 131-55502 27 10 131-70006 4 9 
131-19953 10 32 131-32501 14 20 131-55502 28 22 131-70105 4 21 
131-20001 10 41 131-32550 14 19 131-55601 27 8 131-70204 4 II 
131-20605 10 2 131-32709 14 56 131-55601 28 20 131-70204 12 34 
131-20803 12 33 131-33053 14 24 131-55700 27 9 131-70303 6 14 
131-20902 12 29 131-37559 20 2 131-55700 28 21 131-70402 16 36 
131-21009 12 31 131-37609 20 12 131-55759 27 7 131-70402 16 37 
131-21058 12 30 131-37708 20 8 131-55759 28 19 131-7D50! 12 48 
131-21108 12 52 131-37807 20 5 131-55858 28 5 131-70600 14 17 
131-21207 12 43 131-37906 20 13 131-55908 28 8 131-70808 26 34 
131-21256 12 42 131-38003 20 16 131-56005 28 9 131-71004 4 22 
131-21306 12 40 131-38102 20 14 l31··56104 28 10 131-72507 10 10 
131-21405 12 26 131-38201 20 15 131-56203 28 6 131-72556 10 9 
131-21603 12 49 131-38201 20 27 131-56302 28 7 131-72705 8 55 
131-21900 12 45 131-38359 20 3 131-56500 27 14 131-72754 8 54 
131-22007 8 49 131-38409 20 9 13) -60007 41 2 131-72804 14 60 
131-22007 lO 35 131-38508 20 6 131-60106 41 7 131-72804 14 63 
131-22007 23 13 131-38656 20 4 131-60205 41 3 131-72853 14 59 
131-22!06 8 50 131-38706 20 lO 131-60304 41 8 131-72853 14 62 
131-22106 10 36 131-38805 20 7 131-60403 41 9 131-72903 2 38 
131-22106 23 14 131-38904 20 !I 131-60601 41 11 131-75005 8 62 
131-22205 8 51 131-39555 20 20 131-60700 4 43 131-75203 8 63 
131-22205 JO 37 131-39605 20 22 131-60858 41 I 131-78306 18 18 
131-22205 23 15 131-39704 20 25 131-60908 27 2 131-78306 18 33 
131-22304 8 52 131-39803 20 24 131-60908 28 2 131-78306 40 44 
131-22304 lO 38 131-39902 20 23 131-61005 27 1 131-78405 18 47 
131-22304 23 16 1:ll-40009 20 21 131-61005 28 1 131-91309 12 70 
131-22403 10 5 131-42500 26 25 131-61153 27 3 131-91408 12 71 
131-22452 10 4 131-42500 41 16 131-61153 28 26 131-91606 12 64 
131-22502 lO 13 131-42609 8 48 131-62557 24 6 131-92000 12 65 
131-22700 12 18 131-42609 26 38 131-62565 24 7 131-92406 12 66 
131-22809 12 24 131-42955 26 33 131-62573 24 8 131-92802 12 67 
131-23302 12 39 131-43300 26 29 ]31-62805 24 9 131-93206 12 68 
131-23302 16 44 131-43417 26 43 131-62805 24 18 131-93602 12 69 
131-25901 15 13 131-43508 26 44 131-62904 24 ll 132-00209 4 l 
131-25950 15 12 131-43607 26 47 131-62904 24 20 132-00308 4 2 
131-26008 15 4 131-43706 26 48 131-63001 24 12 132-00506 4 5 
131-26354 15 9 131-43805 26 27 131-63001 24 21 132-00605 4 6 
131-26503 15 !9 131-44001 26 30 131-63159 24 15 132-00704 2 7 
131-26602 15 20 131-44100 26 39 131-63167 24 16 132-00803 2 8 
131-26701 15 21 131-44209 26 40 131-63175 24 17 132-00902 12 54 
131-26800 15 22 131-47301 23 9 131-63456 24 I 132-01009 4 12 
131-26909 15 3 131-47400 23 7 131-63803 24 2 132-01108 4 28 
131-27006 15 17 131-47509 23 2 131-63902 24 3 132-01207 4 33 
131-27105 15 18 131-47558 23 1 131-67556 32 1 132-01306 4 32 
131-27204 15 23 131-48101 22 14 131-67655 36 1 132-01405 4 16 
131-27303 15 24 131-48309 22 16 131-67754 34 l 132-01454 4 15 
131-27402 15 25 131-48408 22 23 131-67853 38 1 132-01504 2 41 
131-27501 15 26 131-48556 22 31 131-67903 32 8 132-01603 2 42 
131-28103 15 16 131-48804 22 32 131-67903 34 9 132-04003 4 35 



r~'\Kl NU t'Al:il'.,; ru· P.AHT NU PAGE llE!' PART NO J;,AGE J1f PAJ:f~ NO PAGE REF 
8&.$ "' NO "'* 

-,; NO !l.lll "' NO 

132-05406 6 19 132-32756 22 IO 400-23235 6 I 
132-07808 8 20 132-35304 22 19 400-25294 40 56 
132-08004 8 68 132-40007 2 48 400-30533 18 34 
132-08103 8 17 132-40106 2 49 400-30533 40 64 
132-08350 8 16 132-40205 2 50 400-34897 16 31 
132-08459 8 42 132-44009 8 46 400-3571 l 6 48 
132-08509 8 43 132-44108 IO 30 400-36778 40 63 
132-08608 8 47 133-43009 26 4 400-37392 4 45 
132-08707 8 30 400-40065 4 46 
132-08806 8 28 229-01805 4 37 400-48535 41 13 
132-08905 8 29 229-21407 20 26 
132-0910! 8 9 229-24708 4 8 
132-09200 8 10 229-30309 32 12 
132-09309 8 ll 229-30309 34 13 
132-09408 8 12 229-30309 36 13 
132-09507 8 13 229-30309 38 13 
132-09606 8 14 229-30408 32 6 
132-09705 8 19 229-30408 34 7 
132-09804 8 7 229-30408 36 7 
132-09853 8 6 229-30408 38 7 
132-12501 16 39 229-30507 32 3 
132-12709 16 35 229-30507 36 4 
132-12808 16 41 229-30556 32 2 
132-12915 16 43 229-30556 36 2 
132-13012 12 38 229-30705 32 4 
132-13012 16 42 229-30705 34 5 
132-15157 12 l 229-30705 36 5 
132-15306 12 4 229-30705 38 5 
132-15405 12 5 229-30804 32 16 
132-15504 12 6 229-30804 34 17 
132-15603 12 7 229-30804 36 17 
132-15702 12 ll 229-30804 38 17 
132-15801 12 17 229-30903 32 15 
132-15900 12 13 229-30903 34 16 
132-16007 12 14 229-30903 36 16 
132-16106 12 19 229-30903 38 16 
132-16205 12 21 229-31000 32 14 
132-16304 12 23 229-31000 34 15 
132-16601 IO 28 229-31000 36 15 
132-16700 10 29 229-31000 38 15 
132-16809 10 26 229-31109 32 13 
132-17351 12 47 229-31109 34 14 
132-1740! 12 57 229-31109 36 14 
132-17500 12 58 229-3!!09 38 14 
132-17708 12 36 229-31307 32 7 
132-17807 10 12 229-31307 34 8 
132-17906 10 31 229-31307 36 8 
132-18052 12 50 229-31307 38 8 
132-18102 12 56 229-31406 32 5 
132-20009 15 15 229-31406 34 6 
132-21403 14 66 229-31406 36 6 
132-21502 14 67 229-31406 38 6 
132-21601 14 68 229-32800 41 4 
132-21700 14 69 229-33006 41 12 
132-21809 14 70 229-33105 41 5 
132-21908 14 71 236-30007 8 45 
132-22203 14 52 236-30007 26 54 
132-22302 14 53 
132-22401 14 29 310-18005 26 56 
132-22609 14 2 310-18005 26 60 
132-22708 14 3 
132-25008 20 I 400-10804 14 55 
132-25107 20 18 400-10805 15 lO 
132-25107 20 l9 400-!1234 14 72 
132-28655 26 23 400-11755 40 57 
132-28804 26 55 400-11757 40 58 
132-28903 26 59 400-11758 40 62 
132-29000 26 61 400-15637 14 10 
132-29109 26 57 400-16762 26 12 
132-29208 26 51 400-16763 26 16 
132-29307 26 19 400-16841 14 11 
132-29356 26 J7 400-17714 6 47 
132-29406 26 58 400-17824 6 41 
132-30107 26 45 400-18044 26 2 
132-30305 26 I 400-22255 40 59 
132-32657 22 9 400-23234 6 2 

-46-



JUKI CORPORATION 

Copyright@ 2002- 2007 JUKI CORP. 

*•o:,~ g ~~M~E• . - ~ To~t 
& !Ille,~ I.,,,.,. 

.1511.L '*G'), .!~~(~ 
To order or for futher 
information, 
please contact : 

*;: o:,,~-'>' •J;,. H.tillii!balu\ o:,t.::11.>'f-:!>i·t.: < it !I!, ~•tf1.>•1 :1;-r. 
* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice. 
~ -- • l - "rl l -,. L I,._ ~"'7.tl!,,R #l 'f.c/1\:f!'C.R..I+-• ..,., •• , +..:!:. IT\-,,+ 




